OPERATOR’S MANUAL
| WARNING:
MODEL: Read thg%pérator’s Manual and

follow all Warnings and Safety

Instructions. Failure to do so
SIDE DISCHARGE MOWER

can result in serious injury.
Always Wear Eye Protection During Operation

POULAN PRO

Shreveport, Louisiana 71139-9329 532146362 Rev.1 11.03.94 |
Printedin US.A. ¢




Parts Bag contents shown full size

Parts packed separately in carton

(1) Locknut
3/8-24

S nnmmaﬁ
Cli T

’11)ShouMer
Bolt 5/16-18

(1) Washer

17/32 % 1-3M16 x 12 Gauge

(1) Knob

Battery acid

o a |
O \////) !

........ s |
\

[ |
\ |
A Mulcher | I
Nl S Plate ’
Steering I
Wheel ‘
' Battery
Steering ; f
Sleave s !
Owner's Manual Parts Bag

Parts bag contents not shown full size

{HHHHHH (2) Screws #10 x 5/8.

(2) Lock Washers #10 ﬁ

—
(2) Weld Nuis #10 | JJ

( b

S

{2) Hex Bolts
1/4-20 x 3/4

\ (2) Washers
9/32 x5/8x16
Gauge

{2} Hex
MNuis
1/4-20

(2) Lock
Washers
1/4

Steering Wheel
u Adapter
| Steering Steering
Extension Wheel Insert
o} Shaft
© c ;Er:::::t:j <¢
— (2) Keys

(2} Latch Hook
Assemblys

’ ~

Battery Caps
and instructions

15° Slope Sheet




wew fractor has been assembled
isure safe and pmgi;ef ﬁw«"srai on of your tra
w correct tools as necessary 1o insure proper

'OOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSE B?ﬁ

s socket wrench set will make assembly easier. Standard
sench sizes are listed.

2y 7716 wrenches §§§Ei§§§$3 Screwdriver
1y 12" wrench Tire pressure gauge
1) 916" wrench Utility knife

Ynen right or left hand is mentioned in this manual, it
weans when you are in the operating position (seated
ehind the steering wheel).

[0 REMOVE TRACTOR FROM CAR-
'ON

IJNPACK CARTON

Remove all accessible loose parts and parts carions
from carton {See page 2).

Cut, from top o bottom, along lines on all four corners
of canon, and lay panels flat.

Check for any additional loose parts or cartons and
remove.

JEFOREROLLINGTRACTOROFFSKID

\TTACH STEERING WHEEL (See Fig. 1)

'REASSEMBLE SLEEVE TO STEERING WHEEL
See Fig. 1 Inset)

Install sleeve retainer clips, evenly spaced around
steering wheel hub, with formed tabs toward the out-
side of hub.

Press or Iightty tap the retainer clips fully onto the
steering wheel hub.

Pr«: =ss steering sleeve fu
clips.
SSEMBLE ADJUSTABLE EXTENSION SHAFT

‘he steering wheel may be assembled in a high, medium,
irlow position. Position is determined by which of the three
nounting holes is used in the extension shaft.

Slide extension shaft onto lower steering shaft. Align

ully onto steering wheel hub and

desired mounting holes and install 8/16 hex bolt and

locknut, Tighten securely.

NSTALL STEERING WHEEL

Position front wheels of the tractor so they are pointing
straight forward.

Slide steering wheel adapter onto steering shaft exten-
sion.

Position steering wheel and sieeve assembly 8o cross
bars are horizontal (leftto right) and slide onto adapter.
Assemble large flat washer and 3/8-24 locknut and
tighten securely.

Snap steering wheel insert info center of steering
wheal.

Remove protective plastic from tractor hood and grill.

h exception of those part
parts and hardware you &

fi unassembled for shipping purposes.

rte le
ssemble must be tightened securely. Use

. INSERT
s
. 3/8-24 LOCKNUT

. ~ LABGE FLAT
(4 =" WASHER

STEERING ——\
WHEEL

STEERING
RETAINER CLIPS SLEEVE
{TAB TO OUTSIDE)
N BTEERING -
\ WHEEL HuB , // ADAPTER
7 ADJUSTABLE
EV EXTENSION SHAFT
N
,X __ 56 HEX BOLT

LOWER e
STEERING
SHAFT

IMPORTANT: CHECK FORAND REMOVE ANY STAPLES
MERIDTHAT M“*{F} CTUR TIRES WHERE TRACTOR
15 TO ROLL OFF sSKiD.

TO ROLL TRACTOR OFF SKID

o Faise attachment iff lever to its highest po
Operator's manual).

s Release parking brake by depressing cluich/brake
pedal(See Operator's manual).

» Disengage transmission by placing freewheel control
in freewheeling position (See Operator's manual).

o Roll tractor backwards off skid.

«  Remove banding holding discharge guard up against
tractor.

sition (See



HOW TO SET UP YOUR TRACTOR
PREPARE BATTERY (See Fig. 2)

CAUTION: Wear eye and face shield.

Wash hands or clothing immediately if
accidentally in contact with battery acid.

> Uo not smoke. Fumes from charged
battery acid are explosive.

Read the instructions included with the
battery ventcaps. Always wear gloves,
clothing and goggles to protect your
hands, skin and eyes.

tractor has a battery charging system which i
c for normal use. However, perio rgin

battery with an automotive charger will extend its life.
¢ See instructions packed with vent caps in parts bag.

e Fill battery with acid. Fill each cell until it reaches the
bottorn of the vent wells. Do not overfill,

° Allow battery to stand and settle for at least thirty
minutes. After standing, check the battery cell acid
level. I below the vent wells, add more acid until the
correct level is reached.

While battery is standing (after adding acid) and later, while

battery is being charged, continue with assembly of unit.

IMPORTANT: TO MAXIMIZE THE LIFE OF YOUR
BATTERY, IT IS NECESSARY THAT THE BATTERY BE
CHARGED BEFORE USE., FAILURE TO CHARGE
BATTERY CAN RESULT IN A SHORTENED BATTERY
LIFE.

e Charge battery at a rate of 6 amperes for 1 hour. Use
a 12 volt battery charger. Observe all safety precau-
tions required for battery charging.

* Check the acid level after the battery is charged. If the
acid has fallen below the correct level, add distilled or
iron free water.

* Instali the vent caps to cover the vent wells. Wash the
top of the battery with water to remove any acid, then
wipe dry.

»  Check battery case for leakage to make sure that no
damage has occurred in hanaling.

»  Dispose of excess battery acid. Neutralize acid for
disposal by adding it to two galions of water in a five
gallon plastic container. Stir with a wooden or plastic
paddle while adding baking soda until the addition of
more soda causes no more foaming.

»  Follow instructions on how 1o install battery.

CUT AWAY VIEW VENT CAP

VENT WELL

.. BATTERY
v CELL ACID
LEVEL

INSTALL SEAT (See Fig. 3)
Adiust seat before tightening adjustment knob,

e Remove cardboard packing on seat pan.

o Place seat on seatl pan and assemble shoulder bolt,
= Assemble adjustment knob and flat washer loosely.

Do not tighten,
= Tighten shoulder bolt securely.
s Lower seal info operating position and sit on seat,

e Slide seatuntil a comfortable position is reached which
allows you to press clutch/brake pedal all the way
dowr.

e Get off seat without moving its adjusted position.
* Halse seat and tighten adjustment knob securely.

SEAT
%,

SEAT PAN

SHOULDER
BOLT

FLAT WASHER

ADJUSTMENT
KNOB

CHECK TIRE PRESSURE

The tires on your tractor were overinflated at the factory for
shipping purposes. Correct tire pressure is importani for
best cutting performance.

e Heduce tire pressure 1o 14 PSlin front tires and 12 PSI
in rear tires.

CHECK DECK LEVELNESS
For best cutting results, mower housing should be properly

leveled. See “TO LEVEL MOWER HOUSING” in the
Service and Adjustments section of operator's manual.

CHECK FOR PROPER POSITION OF ALL
BELTS

See the figures that are shown for replacing motion and
mower blade drive belis in the Service and Adjustments
section of operator's manual. Verify that the belis are
routed correctly.

CHECK BRAKE SYSTEM

After you learn how to operate your tractor, check to see
that the brake is properly adjusted. See “TO ADJUST
BRAKE” inthe Service and Adjustments section of operator's
manual,



ISTALL MULCHER PLATE

ee Figs. 4 and 5)
Install two latch hooks to mulcher g} te using scraw,
washer, lock washer, and «v@i@f it as shown,

ITE: Pre-assemble weld nut to latch hook by insertin
sded nut from the top with hook pointing down,

Tighien hardware securely.
Raise and hold deflector shield in upright position,

Place front of mulcher plate cver front of mower deck
opening and slide into place, as shown.

Mook front latch into hole on front of mower deck.
Hook rear laich into hole on back of mower deck.

CAUTION: Do not remove discharge
guard from mower. Haise and hold
guard when attaching mulcher plate
and allow it to rest on plate while in
operation.

J CONVERT TO BAGGING OR

ISCHARGING
mply remove mulcher plate and store in a safe p!ace
yur mower is now ready for discharging or installation of

tonal grass calcher accessory.

ITE: His not necessary to change blades. The muicher
ides are designed for discharging and bagging also.

e - HOOK POINTS
. DOWN

LOCK
WELD WASHER

NUT \

LATCH

HOOK { !

WASHER NUT
WASHER

MULCHER 4
PLATE E”""“‘“‘“’ SCREW
FiG. 5
DEFLECTOR
SHIELD

FIG. 5




INSTALL BATTERY (See Figs. 6 and 7)

CAUTION: Do not short battery termi-
nals. Befors installing battery, remove
metal bracelets, wristwatch bands,
rings, elc.

Positive terminal must be connected
first to prevent sparking from acciden-
tal grounding.

¢ Lift seat to raised position
«  Open battery box door.
»  Be sure battery drain tube is attached to battery box.

° Lower battery into battery box with battery terminals
toward front of unit.

= Firstconnect RED battery cable to positive (+) terminal
with hex bolt, flat washer, lock washer and hex nut as
shown. Tighten securely.

e Connect BLACK grounding cable to negative (-) termi-
nal with remaining hex bolt, flat washer, lock washer
and hex nut. Tighten securely.

¢« Close batiery box door.
Open battery box door for:

e Inspection far secure connections (to tighten hard-
ware).

» Inspection for corrosion.
¢ Tesling battery,

e Jumping (if required).

¢ Periodic charging .

BATTERY
BOX DOOCR

| NEGATIVE
(BLACK) CABLE

POSITIVE .
(RED) CABLE %

LOCK WA@H&H

\f@

 FLAT WASHER @ — G BOLT

HEX NUT

POSITIVE (+) TERMINAL  NEGATIVE () TERMINAL
FiG. 8

BATTERY
BOX DOOR

VENT CAPS

FiG. 7

v CHECKLIST

BEFORE YOU OPERATE AND ENJOY YOUR NEW
TRACTOR, WEWISH TOASSURE THAT YOU RECEIVE
THE BEST PERFOFRMANCE AND SATISFACTION FROM
THIS QUALITY PRODUCT.

PLEASE RHEVIEW THE FOLLOWING CHECKLIST:

All assembly instructions have been completed.

No remaining loose parts in carton.

Battery is properly prepared and charged. (Minimum
1 hour at & amps).

Seat is adjusted cam‘f@ﬂabiy and tightened securely.
Alltires are properly inflated. (For shipping purposes,
the tires were overinflated at the factory).

Be sure mower deck is properly leveled side-to-side/

front-to-rear for best cutting results. {Tires must be

properly inflated for leveling).

¢ Check mower and drive belis, Be sure they are routed
propetly around pulleys and inside all belt keepers.

v Checkwiring. See that all connections are still secure
and wires are properly clamped.

+  Before driving tractor, be sure freewhee! control is in
drive position.

WHILE LEARNING HOW TO USE YOURTRACTOR, PAY

EXTHAATTENTION TO THE FOLLOWING IMPORTANT

ITEMS:

Engine oil is at proper level.

Fuel tank is filled with fresh, clean, regular unleaded

gasoline.

Become familiar with ali controls - their location and

function. Operate them before you start the engine.

Be sure brake system is in safe operating condition.

Itis important to purge the transmission before operat-

ing your tractor for the first time. Follow proper starting

andtransrission purginginstructions (See “TOSTART

ENGINE” and “PURGE TRANSMISSION” in the

Operator's manual),

NSNS N

K

NRNONONAN



TRACT

ODEL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),PRODUCT

. 954 00 54-31

CHEMATIC
@ s
RED QEE EE%\/ BLACK
BATTERY
FUSE 30 AMP, \ ““““““
v RED ~< £
(A0 OO ~Ofo+-=0(we—e
e r““]ﬁ“““ ! TARTER
AMMETER WHITE : & i WHITE K i WHITE | & I ° BLACK
O Oreme—0 + O+—=0) Y@ ®
o I f
L O | 0 O SOLENOID :
E A BLACK
Coo T CLUTCH / BRAKE &
N - (PEDAL UP) ELECTRIC CLUTCH
T { {
;%;HEDD Q”‘:M\W kCBLACKG
: . CE o e e d
;%‘ IGNITION —7@/ i
g ! BLACK
at SWITCH , O : Y @
P SEAT SWITCH
PTO (NOT OCCUPIED)
/77 (DISENGAGED) - - R
: 7['1’2 _,Q' :
RO i
—0
PSR |
A[:f 53-55-E~3-»Q~L§’\i0-'? GROUNDING CONNECTOR
BLUE
———Cr @ o
Vo o e e e o e i
BLACK 7 IGNITION O SPARK
ORANGE ] UNIT () PLUGS
ORANGE CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT 28 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM
3 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM (CHARGING SYSTEM DISCONNECTED)
Xﬂ CT T
RED NN ] |
>, O ’]_UW\I?"—‘—“
~ DIODE | ALTERNATOR |,
\ \JL/U\/—J !
LIGHTING SYSTEM o T B
SOZIAF;U;C @ 3600 RP\I\;&\ 14 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM (LIGHTS OFF)
BLACK
—&
NOTE ‘
YOUR TRACTOR IS EQUIPPED 9
WITH A SPECIAL ALTERNATOR
SYSTEM. THE LIGHTS ARE NOT HEADLIGHTS /77
CONNECTED TO THE BATTERY,
BUT HAVE THEIR OWN @
o —n 1 ELECTRICAL SOURCE,
BECAUSE OF THIS, THE BRIGHT-  NON-REMOVABLE
NESS OF THE LIGHTS WILL CONNECTIONS GFC
CHANGE WITH ENGINE SPEED.
AT IDLE THE LIGHTS WILL DIM. O 111
AS THE ENGINE IS SPEEDED UP, REMOVABLE £ HRE
IGNITION SWIT THE LIGHTS WILL BECOME CONNECTIONS
SWITCH THEIR BRIGHTEST. pl [1]1a
POSITION | CIRCUIT | “MAKE”
OFF G+ MyLl NONE Nm\fgﬂ?gnﬂgizghﬁrsiﬁ%?cuPs POSITION PTgni‘:;\gTCH
RUN/LIGHT B+l - :
TR Y rj‘o“; WERE REMOVED FOR SERVICING OF — —
+ N UNIT, THEY SHOULD BE REPLACED *
START |B+L+S| NONE TO PROPERLY SECURE YOUR WIRING. ON C+FB+EA+D




DUCT NO. 954 00 54-31

PP15H42K (PP15H42KA), PR

oy

L

70

YU
,@,,// 1\\\\
&
8

e
iy

ELECTRICAL



iEPAIR PARTS
TRACTOR- -MODEL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA), PRODUCT N(

LECTRICAL

KEY PART

MO,

WML =
P ek QWO NP WR - QOO 0D -

L3 G2
&y G

GV DD BD W
COMrALOSOG®

0~ =
S0

NO.

532121265
B74760412
8190910186
810040400
532121264
873220400
532109238
532129965
532108506
810080400
873350400
532136850
532004152
811150400
532124780
532132202
532108824
532124773
532121305
532140301
532124211
532141226
532122147
817021008
532140336
532109553
532140708
871110408
532131563
532138406
873640400
532121433
532141940
532140404
532141163
532140711
532146685

DESCRIPTION

Batlery 12 Volt 25 Amp

Bolt Hex Hd 1/4-20unc X 3/4
Washer 9/32 X 5/8 X 16 Ga
Washer Lock Hvy Helical 1/4
Caps Battery 20/25/30 AMP

Nut Fin Hex 1/4-20 Unc

Tube Plastic 12"

Battery Case Hng Mech

Clamp Hose Olive

Washer Lock 1/4

Nut Jam Hex 1/4-20 Unc
Harness Asm Light w/4152J
Bulb Light #1156

Washer Lock Internal Tooth 1/4
Cable Battery 8 Ga 11"red
Cable Battery 6 Ga 43"red
Fuse 30 AMP Auto Green

Cable Ground 6 Ga 12"black
Switch Plunger Nc Gray
Switch Ign 4 Pos.

Mut gnition

Cover Sw Key Bik 1 25 Text SLT
Key lgn

Screw Tap Hex #10-24unc X 1/2
Bracket Switch Interlock

Switch Intlk Clutch Gry 4 Term
Harness Chassis LT P/L PTO
Bolt Fin Hex 1/4-20 x 1/2

Cover Terminal Red

Solenoid

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 Unc
Ammeter rectangular

Protection Wire Loop {(Hourmeter)
Switch PTO 3 pdi. delta
Hamess Eng. LTPL BS12 Dual HL
Harmess Dash Lt Private Label
Hamess Clutch EVX

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
1 inch = 25.4 mm

. 954 00 54-31



e
&
<t
¥
©
S
<
i)
@

b=
O
=)
(-
o
(o ¥

TRACTOR- -MODEL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42K

CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURES

¥
-

@
< @A@‘@,a_ :
[a]
V%twﬁ

[




‘EPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR- -MODEL NO. PP15H4

HASSIS AND ENCLOSURES

KEY
NO.

PART
NO.

532140341
532140356
817490612
819131216
811050600
532145206
532126471
532140621
872140608
532140311
532145660
532140816
817480608
532144473
532140281
532124028
874780616
819131312
873800600
532140141
532140273
532141324
532136619
532124888
532124889
872110606
817490512
532139886
532139887
532138096
817480412
532142779
873800400
815091416
532140219
817030814
532143007
874780412
532140806
532110436
873510400
532005479

(PP15H42KA),PR(

DESCRIPTION

Chassis Weldment 11ga
Drawbar, Stretch

Screw Thdrol 3/8-16x3/4 Ty-it
Washer 13/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga.
Washer Lock Ext. Tooth 3/8
Saddle LT Fender Shift

Clip Insulator 406

Dash Private Label

Bolt Carriage 3/8-16 x 1

Panel Pnt Dash Lh

Clip Tinnerman Grille P/L
Panel Dash Rh Weldment
Screw Thdrol 3/8-16x1/2 Ty-tt
Hood Paint Steel Private Label
Support Battery

Bushing

Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16unc X1
Washer 13/32 X 13/16 X 12 Ga
Nut Lock 3/8-16 Unc

Grille Private Label

Lens Grille Private Label
Fender Pnt

Bracket Prit Fender

Footrest Pnt Lh

Footrest Pnt Bh

Bolt Rdhd Sht Sgnk 3/8-16 X3/4
Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 X3/4
Bracket, Asm. Pivot, L.H., Mower Rear
Bracket, Asm. Pivot, R.H., Mower Rear
Rivet Push

Screw Hexwsh, Thdrol 1/4-20 x 3/4
Brace

Nut Lock Hex W/ins 1/4-20
Washer 9/32 x 7/8 X 16 Ga.
Hinge Pickoff Hood

Screw Lock Spider #8 x7/8
Bracket, Grill

Screw Hov 1/4-20 x 3/4

Air Duct P/L

Bushing Snap Split

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

Plug Buiton

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
1inch = 25.4 mm

UCT NO. 954 00 54-31



DRIVE




EY  PART

O,

[erRUVE v

o w

PG b 3 60 00 N D0 U1 A 03 D e X0 QB o O U B G0 TN e 30 00 N O U 4 (0 I 5 S D 00~ O 0

NO.
532140607

532142431
532144698
532141003
532145028
876020416
8574780544
§73800500
532126197
B74780616
873800600
532125120
532121274
532145627
532140475
873350600
532106888
819131316
876020412
532145204
532071673
532130807
532127275
874760512
872140506
532122424
532120183
819211616
532124563
532123674
874760644
532124965
532109070
819131312
819111012
532105706
532110812
812000038
532127783
532123789
532123205
874780624
873680600
873680500

DESCRIPTION

Transaxle Assembly

1-58TT

Spring, Return, Brake

Pulley, Transaxle

Rod Shift Fender LT

Cluteh, Elect. EVX LT Mag 5217-2
Pin Cotter 1/8 x 1 CAD

Bolt Fin Hex 5/16-18 Unc

Mut Lock Mex W/ins. 5/16-18 Unc P
Washer 1-1/2 OD x 15/32 1D » .250
Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 Uncx1Gr. 5
Nut Lock Hex W/Wsh 3/8-16 Unc
Bolt Hex M10-1.5 x 110

Knob, Duckhead 1/2-13

Hod, Brake Hydro

Bracket, Asm Clutch Mig EVX

Nut

Spring, Brake Rod

Washer

Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4 CAD.

Hod, Parking Brake

Cap, Parking Brake

Bracket, Transaxie

Keeper Belt Lh

Bolt Hex Hd 5/16-18 Unc x 3/4
Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 5/16-18 UNC x 3/4
Shaft, Foot Pedal

Bearing, Nylon

Washer

Pin, Roll

Pulley, ldler, Flat

Bolt

Spacer, Split

Keeper, Belt Retainer

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Gauge
Washer 11/32 x 5/8 x 12 Ga.
Bearing, Nylon

Washer, Hardened

Ring, Klip

Pulley, dler, V-Groove

Bellcrank Assembly

Hetainer, Belt

Bolt

Nut

Nut Crownlock 5/16-18

KA),PRODUCT NO. 954 00 54-31

KEY  PART

NO.

53
55
57
54
60
61
62

65

93
94
a5
96
g7
98
U0
103
104
105
106
108
109
114

NO.

532105710
532105709
5321414186
532140312
532105730
817490612
532124872
532145868
810040700
§7476061¢6
532121218
532142432
532141417
532141418
532121199
532121749
812000001
532123583
532121748
532146685
532141420
532123782
819171216
532141423
532071208
818212016
812000008
532139988
874780536
874780624
532142564
532140462
532144643
532124788
532144201
8735108600
819111216
532050831
532141421
871070516
874780520
817541026
532145008
72110608

DESCRIFTION

Lirk, Ciutch

Spring, Heturn, Clutch

V-Bell, Ground Drive

Keeper, Center Span

Keeper Bell Engine

Screw Thdrol, 3/8-16 x 34 Ty. TT
Cover, Pedal

Pulley, Clutch Electric EVX
Washer

Bolt

Keeper Belf Engine

Screw

Strap Torque Lh Hydro

Strap Torque Rh Hydro

Spacer, Split

Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Gauge
E-Ring

Key, Square

Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Gauge
Harness Clutch EVX

Shaft Asm. Cross Hydro

Spring Torsion T/A

Washer 17/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga.
Rod, Tie Hydro

Bushing Rod Steering 629/632 1D
Washer 21/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
Ring Klip #5304-62

Console, Shift

Bolt Fin Hex 5/16-18 x 2-1/4
Bolt Fin Hex 5/6-18 Unc x 1-1/2
Line Fuel Hydro 4"

Fan, Hydro 7°

Conirol Asm Bypass Hydro
Retainer Spring 1" Zinc/Cad
Keeper Belt Bh Hydro

Nut Keps Hex 3/86-16 Unc
Washer 11/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga.
MNut Nylon insert 1/2-20 Unf.
Arm, Control Hydro

Screw Cap Hex 5/16 x 18 x 1
Bolt Fin Hex 5/16-18 Unc x 1-1/4
Screw Hex Wh Hd #10-24 x
Adaptor Fan Hydro LT Hyd Alum
Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 3/8-16 x 1 Gr 5

NOTE: All component dimensions give in U.S. inches.
1inch = 25.4 mm.



PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),PRODUCT NO. 954 00 54-31

3

DEL NO

STEERING AND FRONT AXLE

14



TRACTOR-

TEERING AND FRONT AXLE

£Y

U1 o QI PN b 3 €0 T O U1 P GO NI =t D U Q0 Y U o (0 1N —

PART
NO.

532121472
532142033
532136227
532135228
532124931
532121748
819272016
8120000289
532124937
532130468
810040800
873610600
532110438
874011056
873901000
532132624
532140176
532067079
532124035
532126684
810040400
871070410
532127501
532108816
532124036

DESCRIPTION

Wheel Steering Auto Black
Axle Asm Fr LT W/gzks 38/42
Spindle Asm LH

Spindle Asm HH

Bearing Race Thrust Harden
Washer 25/32 X 1-5/8 X 16ga
Washer 27/32 X 1-1/4 X 16 Ga
Ring Klip #15304-75

Bearing Col Strg Blk

Link Drag Sol Ball Ji 20 064
Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 3/8
MNut Fin Hex 3/8-24 Unf
Spacer Bearing Axle Front
Bolt Hex 5/8-11 Unc X 3-1/2
MNut Lock Flange 5/8-11 Unc
Pin Axle 5/8 X 1 55/1 54 Lg
Shaft Asm Strg Private Label
Washer Thrust 515x 750x 033
Support Shaft

Washer Shim 1/4 X 5/8 X 062
Washer Lock Hvy Helical 1/4
Screw Hex Socket 1/4-20 X 5/8
Shaft Asm Pittman

MNyliner Snap In

Bracket Steering

EL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),PRODUCT

KEY PARY

NO.

27
29
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
46
47
50
51
54
55
57

NG,

532156874
817490612
532130467
g18111216
810040500
873810500
532102803
817431008
532126805
819133808
532124701
532104820
532140216
532121749
532140171
532121232
532124836
817400412
873800500
874780520
532140285
532140172

- 954 00 54-31

DESCRIPTION

Gear Sector 22 Teeth
Screw Thdrol 3/8-16x3/4 Ty-it
Fod Tie Wire Form 18 75 Mech
Bushing Link Drag Blk LR
Washer 13/32 X 7/8 X 16ga
Pin Cotter 1/8 X 3/4 Cad
Bushing Strg

Screw SHtp #10-16 X 1/2 Ty-b
Insert Cap Strg Wh Au Gen Blk
Washer 13/32 X 2-3/8 X 8 Ga
Mut Lock Center 3/8-24uni
Adaptor Wheel Strg 640/ 635id
Boot Shaft Steering

Washer 25/32 X 1 1/4 X 16 Ga
Shaft Extension Steering

Cap Spindle Fr Top Blk

Fitting Grease

Screw Hex Wsh Thdrol 1/4-20 x 3/4

MNut Lock Hex w/lnsert 5/16-18
Bolt Fin Hex 5/16-18 unc x 1-1/4
Clip Tinnerman

Support Shaft Steering

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
1inch = 25.4 mm



ARTS

TRACTOR- -I

ENGINE

)DEL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),PRODUCT NO. 954 00 54-31

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Spark Arrester




¥

b

PART
MO,

532140310
B17720410

532137352
532125593
813280324
813200300
811050600
532136718
532105839
532105838
819091016
532123650
532128053
817021008
532137180

DESCRIPTION

Control Th/ch FH Bk Tee Eec
Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20x5/8 T
Engine B&S 15HP Dmd + Dom
Model No 28N707

Muffler LT B&s 14 HP 1C OHV
Gasket Eng 1 313 Id Tin Plated
Nipple Pipe 3/8 Npt X 37

Elbow Sid 80 Degree 3/8-18 Npt
Washer Lock Ext Tooth 3/8
Shield Heat LT

Receptacie 1/4 Turm dacrotized
Retainer 1/4 Turm 365 0D x 222 1D
Washer /32 x 5/8 x 16 Ga

Stud 1/4 Tum {replaces 105751)
Shield Heat Browning LT/YT
Screw Tap Hex #10-24unc X 1/2
Kit Spark Arrestor 1 25

KEY PART

NO.

30
31
32
a3
37
38

40
44
46
62
72
78
81

NO.

532127057
532140280
532140527
532123487
532137040

532124028
817400412
818091416
810040500
871070512
817490620
873510400

0. 854 00 54-31

DESCRIPTION

Pinch Weld Hood Black 2.00
Tank Fuel Front 2.00

Cap Asm Fuel W/sym Vented
Clamp Hose Bk

Line Fusel § 207

Plug Oil Drain (Order From Engine
Manufacturer)

Bushing Snap Nyl Blk Fuel
Screw Hexwsh Thdrol 1/4-20x3/4
Washer 9/32 X 7/8 X 16ga
Washer Lock Hyy Hicl Spr 5/16
Screw Hexhd Cap 5/16-18x3/4
Screw Thdrol 3/8-16x1-1/4 TYTT
Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 UNC

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches. 1
inch = 25,4 mm.



REPAIR PART
TRACTOR- -MODEL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),PR

SEAT

KEY PART

NO.

=N
QOQO~NDUTH WHR) -

b
ey

12

NO.

532127429
532140551
874760616
819131610
532145006
873800600
532124181
817490616
819131614
532140552
532120068
532121246

DESCRIPTION

Seat V550 Blk/blk Std

Bracket Pivot Seat 8 720

Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16unc X 1
Washer 13/32 X 3/4 X 10 Ga
Clip Push-in Hinged

Nut Lock Hex w/ins 3/8-16 Unc
Spring Seat Cprsn 2 250 Blk Zi
Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 X 1 Ty-it
Washer 13/32 X 1 X 14 Ga
Pan Seat

Knob Seat 1/2-13unc Blk
Bracket Mounting Switch

18

KEY PART

NO.

13
14
15
16
17
21

22
24
25

NO.

532121248
872050411
532121249
532123740
5321234576
53213588688

873680500
819171912
532127018

DESCRIPTION

Bushing Snap Blk Nyl 50 Id

Bolt Rdhd Sht Nk 1/4-20x1-3/8
Spacer Split 28x 96 Yel Zinc
Spring Cprsn 1 27 Blk Pnt

Nut Lock 1/4 Lge Flg Gr 5 Zinc
Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 Type
TT.T.R.

Nut Crownlock 5/16-18 UNC
Washer 17/32 X 1-3/16 X 12 Ga
Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 X 62

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches.
1inch = 25.4 mm

UCT NO. 954 00 54-31



TRACTOR- -MODEL |

ECALS

T

EY PART

0. HNO. DESCRIPTION

1 532146514  Decal Hood LH 15/42 Hyd Poul P

2 532146513  Decal Hood RH 15/42 Hyd Poul P

3 532137963  Decal Insert Strg Whi

4 532133900  Decal Fender

5 532135013  Decal Enviro Deck Yellow

5 532136832 Decal, V-Belt Sch 38"/42" LT

7 532137259  Decal Waming MULT-LANGUAGE

8 532140820  Decal Dash Instructions Operating
Eng/Fr

9 532142337  Decal 8di Cold Start Hydro Eng/Fr

0 532141173  Decal Engine B&S 15 HP Diamond

1 532133671 Pad Footrest Ribbed LT/YT/GT

2 532101892  Decal Clutch/brake Eng/Fr/iGer/Du

VHEELS AND TIRES

11

KEY
NO.

13
17

PART
NO.

532121549
532133795
532138311
532142341
532145278
532146362

. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),PRODUCT NO. 954 00 54-31

DESCRIPTION

Decal Caution Battery Fr/Ger
Decal Caution Fender Eng/Fr
Decal Handle Lift Height Adjust
Decal Drawbar Contro!

Manual Operator's Generic
Manual Paris

Available accessories (not included with tractor)

LI S T |

KEY
NO.

wd 000~ D GO -

ery e

19

LAD18
5B20
BD20
LCO5
MP42

PART
NO.

532069192
532065139
532106222
532059504
532138336
532124957
532124958
532138337
532106268
532124926
532104757

Tire Chains (18 x 9.5 x 8)
40”7 Snow Thrower

42”7 Snow Blade

33 Ib. Whee!l Wts. (pair)
Mulching Plate for 427

DESCRIPTION

Cap Valve Tire

Stemn Valve

Tire FTs 15 X6 0 - 8 Service
Tube Front (Service item Only)
Rim Asm 6” front Service

Fitting Grease (Front Wheel Only)
Bearing Flange (Service Item Only)
Rim Asm 8” rear Service

Tire R Ts 18x8 5-8 C Service
Tube Rear (Service tem Only)
Cap Axle Bk 1 50 X 100



REPAIR PARTS
TRACTOR- -MODEL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),PRODUCT NO. 954 00 54-31
LIFT

7//5\&&}%
. Q A8 o

10 9% @ /
X \ |

20



PAIR PART:
TRACTOR- -MODEL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),

PART
NO.

532136973
532140278
532138284
812000002
819211621
532120183
532109413
532124526
532122512
532139865
532139866
532124670
532127218
873350800
532130171
873800800
532139868
532124660
819151216
812000037
532110807
819131016
532124874
876020308
532126971
873350600
532138057
532110810
532140302
873540600
532140168
817490608

DESCRIPTION

Wire Asm Inner w/plunger
Shaft Asm Lift LH Inf Hgt P/L
Pin Groove

E Hing #5133-62

Washer PLTD 21/32 X 1 X 21ga
Bearing Nylon Bik 629 id
Grip Handle Bicycle Matte Blk
Button Plunger Black
Spring Cprsn 3 750 Oiled
Link Lift LH

Link Lift RH

Hetainer Spring

Link Front

Nut Jam Hex 1/2-13 Unc
Trunnion Blk Zinc

Nut Lock W/wsh 1/2-13unc
Arm Suspension Hear
Retainer Spring

Washer 15/32 X 3/4 X 16ga
Ring Klip

Nut Special

Washer 13/32 x 5/8 x 16 ga
Spring 2-1/8

Pin Cotter 3/32 x 1/2

Rod Adj Lift

Nut Hex Jam 3/8-16 Unc
Knob inf 3/8-16 UNC
Trunnion Dp Stop

Bearing Pivot Lift Spherical
Nut Crownlock 3/8-24
Bracket Stop Inf Hgt

Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 x 1/2

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches

1inch = 25.4 mm

21

RODUCT NO. 954 00 54-31



REPAIR PARTS
TRACTOR- -MODEL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),PRODUCT NO
42" MOWER DECK

. 954 00 54-31




TRAC

2" MOWER DECK

EY  PART

3. NO. DESCRIPTION

T B32144383 Deck Asm Mower 427

2 872140508  Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 5/18-18unc X3/4
3 B32138017  Bracket Asm Fr Sway Bar

1 B32138440  Bracket Asm Deck Sway Bar 42"
5 B321246870  Retainer Spring

50 B32130832 Arm Suspension Rear

3 532850857  Bolt 3/8-24x1 25 Gr8 Patched

9 810030600  Washer Lock Hvy 3/8 Unplated

0 B32140298  Washer Hard Blade Mower Vented
i B32134149 Blade

2 B32129895  Bearing Ball #6204 (Mandrel)

3 B32137645  Shalt Asm W/iower Bearing

4 832128774 Housing Mandrel Vented{machd)
5 532110485  Bearing Ball Mandrel

5 532140328  Stripper Mower Vented
7872110618  Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 3/8-16 X 2-1/4

3 872140505  Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 5/16-18 X 5/8

3 532132827  Bolt Shouider 5/16 - 18

J 532136888  Baffle Vortex 42

i B73680500  Nut Crownlock 5/16-18

2 B32134753  Stiffener Bracket 42" deck

3 5321312687  Bracket Deflector Mower 42"

4 532105304  Cap Sleeve 80x 112 Blk Mower
50682123713 Spring Torsion Deflector 2 52

5 532110452  Nut Push Phos & Oil

¢ B32130968  Shield Deflecior Mower 42" BIk”
3 819111016  Washer 11/32 X 5/8 X 16 Ga

3 532131481 Rod Hinge 42" 6 75 Wig

3 B32138776  Screw Thdrol Hex Head

I 5321298963  Washer Spacer Mower Vented

2 532129861 Pulley Mandrel 42"

23

PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),P

KEY PART

KO,

34
35
36
37
38
40
44
46
b4
55
56
59
61
68
83
84
85
101
102
103
104
1056
106

NO.

5321372686
g72110622
532133835
532131494
816131316
532132823
873680600
532140088
832137729
5321335843
532140084
532122082
532141043
532131950
532144200
5321200858
532144394
872140620
532136420
871161010
619061216
810071000
532130758
532125004
532130794
532145452

954 00 54-31

DESCRIPTION

Kut Flg Top Lock Ontr B 9416
Holt Rdhd 3/8-18uncx1-8/4 Gr8
Fastner Christmas Tree

Pulley ldler Flat 3 060

Washer 13/32 X 13/16 X 16 Ga
Spacer Spring Stop ldier

Mut Crownlock 3/8-16 UNC
Guard Mandrel LH Black
Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20x5/8 T
Washer Hardened

Arm ldler 42" mower LT/YT
Spacer Retainer Pm Mowsr
Guard TUV ldler

Spring Ext. Elect. Clutch 38/42°
V-Belt Mower

Washer Sintered

Keeper Belt Idler Fixed

Bolt Rdhd Sank 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 G5
Cover Mulching 42" Black
Screw

Washer #10

Washer Lock #10

Latch Asm Bagger

Nut Weld .327/.304 #10-24
Mandrel Asm Service

Deck Serv 42" MB Elect TP

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR- -MODEL NO. PP15H42K (PP15H42KA),PRODUCT NO. 954 00 54-31

REPAIR PARTS

MODEL NO. 310-0500

Y

HYDRO-GEAR TRANSAXLE

24



EY PART

G,

3 O B 0 I -

NO.

532142986
532142887
532142932
532142928
532142933
532142034
532142935
532142936
f“f’} »€ ?Q
XJ2€42§3
532142938
532142940
532142941
532142988
532142943
532142944
532142945
532142946

532142847
532142048
532142949
532142950
532142951
532142952
532142953
532142654
532142955
532142956

DESCRIPTION

Housing, Lower
Assembly, Upper Housing
Seal, Lip

Hing, Wire Retaining
Hing, Fetaining

Bearing, Shaft Ball
Bearing, Cradle
Bearing, Thrust 30
Swashplate, Varia
Block, Ovlinder Ass
Arm, Trunnion
8@33, Lip

Guide, Slot

Shaft, Motor
Bearing, Thrust 42 x 68 x 16
Block, Cylinder Assembly
Seal, Lip 10x25x7
Actuator, Bypass

Center Section Assembly Kit
Seal, Lip 26 x42x 8

Ring, Retaining

Washer 26 x 35 x 1

Oil Filter Element

Arm, Bypass

Ring, Retaining

Arm, Actuating

Pin, Actualing

Bolt 5/16-24 x 1-3/4

@ Q
G}X

2K é@@%%ﬁ@%%&} PR

25

KEY PART

NOC.

40

114
119
134
135

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches

NO.

532142957
532142958
532142884
532142990
532142991
532142961
532142862
532142963
532142564

532142565

532142966
532142967
532142920
532142968
532142969
532144610
532142977
532142978
532142993
532142976
532142917
532142918
532142580
532144607
532144608

DUCT NO. 954 00 54-31

310-0500

DESCRIFTION

Locknut, Hex 5/16-24 UNJC
Brake Hotor/Stator Kit
Washer 7/16 x 7/8 x .060
Differential Assembly
Washer 3/4 x1.5x .13

Seal 75 x 1.25 x .250
O-Ring .103x2.987 1D
Shait, Input

Boit 1 4 ci{lX 38

Fin 50D x ‘+3 1D x .7t
Arm, Control

F’uck, Dampener

Set Scraw

Bolt #8-32 x .875
Spring

Stud 5/16-24

Spring, Block

Washer, Block Thrust
Sleeve Bear...a

Seal, Wiper

Cap, Vent Assembly
Fitting, O-Ring Assembly
Spacer

Nut, Castle 5/16-24

Pin, Cotter

1inch = 25.4 mm



26



B LE
se by the
3 without charge for parte or izbor
h we find to be defective due to materials or workmanship. This

1. This warranty does not apply to the engine, transaxle/transmission components, battery {except as
noted below) or components parts thereof. Please refer to the applicable manufacturer's warranty on
thesge items,

2. Transportation charges for the movement of any power equipment unit or attachment are the responsi-
bility of the purchaser. Transportation charges for any parts submitted for replacement under this
warranty must be paid by the purchaser unless such return is requested by the Manufacturer.

3. Battery Warranty: On products equipped with a Battery, we will replace, without charge to you, any
battery which we find to be defective in manufacture, during the first ninety (90) days of ownership.
After the first ninety (90) days, we will exchange the Battery, charging you 1/12 of the price of a new
Battery for each full month from the date of the original sale, Battery must be m

danece with the instructions farnished.

aintained in accor-

[e 8 Lwif » pat £ AidcRiiited € 2R

4. The Warranty period for any products used for rental or commercial purposes is limited to ninety (90)
days from the date of original purchase.

5. This Warranty applies only to products which have been properly assembled, adjusted, operated, and
maintained in accordance with the instructions furnished. This Warranty does not apply to any prod-
uct which has been subjected to alteration, misuse, abuse, improper assembly or installation, delivery
damage, or to normal wear of the product.

6. Exclusions: Excluded from this Warranty are belts, blades, blade adapters, normal wear, normal
adjustments, standard hardware and normal maintenance.

7. In the event you have a claim under this Warranty, you must return the product to an authorized
service dealer.

Should you have any unanswered questions concerning this Warranty, please contact:

In U5 A contact: in Canada contact:
Poulan/Weed Eater Poulan/Weed Eater
Service Department 549 Canada Avenue
P.G. Box 9329 Huron Park, Ontario
Shreveport, LA 71139-9329 Canada NOMIYO
Phone: (318)687-0100 Phone: (519) 228-6514

giving the model number, serial number and date of purchase of your product and the name and address of
the authorized dealer from whom it was purchased.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY TO INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES AND ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE LIMITED TO THE SAME TIME PERIODS STATED HEREIN FOR OUR
EXPRESSED WARRANTIES. Some areas de not allow the limitation of consequential damages or limita-
tions of how long an implied Warranty may last, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to
you. This Warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights which vary from locale to
locale.

This is a limited Warranty within the meaning of that term as defined in the Magnuson-Moss Act of 1975.

27



PARTS AND SERVICE

Your POULAN PRO product has been expertly engineered and carefully manufactured to rigid
quality standards. As with all mechanical products, some adjustments or part replacement may
be necessary during the life of your unit.

FOR SERVICE OR REPLACEMENT PARTS:

1. Consult your dealer/place of purchase.

2. Consult the yellow pages of your phone directory for the name of the nearest Poulan/Weed
Eater Master Service Dealer (under “saws” for Chain Saws or under “lawn mowers” for
Trimmers, Brushcutters, and Blowers).

3. For replacement parts, have available the following information:

a. Description of the tool.
b. Model Number.
c. Description of part.

NOTE: Poulan/Weed Eater Division provides parts and service through its authorized dis-
tributors and dealers; therefore, all requests for parts and service should be directed
to yourlocal dealer(s). The philosophy of Poulan/Weed Eater Division is to continually
improve all of its products. If the operating characteristics or the appearance of your
product differs from those described in this Operator’s Manual, please contact your
local Poulan/Weed Eater Dealer for updated information and assistance. Always
update your tool when improvements are made available, especially those related to
safety. Parts and repair service are not available directly from Poulan/Weed Eater
Division White Consclidated Industries, Inc.

POULAN/WEED EATER

‘ DIVISION WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.
e Shreveport, Louisiana 71139-9329  sesesme

© 1993 Poulan/Weed Eater Division White Consolidated Industries, Inc.




BUT ‘SOTIIETLRU] DOTRDY

i A91eH POS /B[N0 P66 ©
628662114 Buvisno] Yiodessing
"ONI ‘SETYISNANT QALVATTIOSNOD FIIHM NOIBIAIO

dHLVH dad

"OUj ‘SSLIISNPU] PIEPI[OSUO()
SN, UOISIAL( JojBy posm/uBinog sed jueweioesip seonjosye sed juos ou suoneiedos
sof jo 92001d o S9]URA S0 'ZJLINISS SIJ0A JHIMISIUGH b saffeo ssrnonaed us 1o sejqruodsip
jusuusIASp INb suocyBIcIjoWwR sof SN0} JafIEISUL sojieg anof g sosum $9] (URILIOIE0
SIUBISISSE | 19 suoneuwliojul sof snod Jejey posp/ue[Nog SIBUUOISSI0UOs BI}0A HTAE
Za}o¥IUOD [ANUEH 90 SUBP SOJLIOPP SI[[9D op SOUBIZIIIP jUOS [IINC 21304 op soussedde
no sanbsueloraes s9y 1g ‘sympoad ses ap ojeduwos swwed vy sousuvuiad us JBIGTS R, D
159 UOISIAL( Fojel pesp/ue[nod op oigdosoprgd vy -eyoocad snpd oy ssife INSINGLIISTD
1B JUSHISOvITP 9985948 o4}y 0P UsIjeljus p ne s9091d op opurwep ojnoj jusnbgsuco
xed seoude sanejnquisip sep j0 SSIIBUUOISS30Uos sep sargipouiieyul] ed sunposd sos
op UslRLUl | 19 sFuryosd op seoald sap UoINqLISIP B] 2.INSSE UOISIAL(] ISR PIop/UBNog g N

2091d vy op wondrrioseg -
S[SPCUL 1P OIFWNA] °Q
[1no ep vonduiosoy e
SN0A op s9ad zode ‘efueyosa op s0091d sof anog ‘g

‘(899(Wi0] S9[[IN3] SOf V|G UIosse
19 Jonos anod SOUIYOBW) SISNA[NOS $O] ‘SUCSSINY-S[[IE) so ‘serey-sqrey seof anod ,wozed
€ SOSNopuo],, 219US,[ SNOS NO SasSNsUU05uos) sof mnod §9108,, 939409, ] SNIOS Zayosaayoay aysoxd
snfd o] 99a8e nojeredos np no NVIN0Od SIIEUUCISSIDUCD NP WOU 3] Zo[oa0Yasy enbiuocios)e
SA[ENUUE] Op S[BIDIOWNIOD UGII0as €] no suoydofa) np airenuue,f op seunel sofed 88f ZOJMSUOY

"JEYIEP 3J3USD 3] NO SI[BUUGISSIVUOD O] ZOYNSTOT) °]

"HONVHOHH Hd SHOHId SHT N0 NHLLAYINAT 004

* seogid seutelaso
op juomaoejdmad 9] No sjUIWe)SNlE SIP IONYOSIJe,p SUIYIBH BI10A ep gupgEInp vy juepusd
9218BS5303U 0439 jnad [I ‘ssjlqow sonaed sop sseae sjmpoxd sof snoy anod SWO!) “SI0LIE SPpIBpPUR)S
SOp ooa® paosoe us gnbliqey 356 ‘sypueye snjd SOf SUIOS S9] 9GAE MAUOD ‘O d NYI10d 91104




LG

'GAHT 9P 10V SSOW-UOSNIUSEA (0] B] SUBD 2IUE9P ST 03U anuesred sun 189 anuered 5190

IR UL B 0IpUS unp

gy01p sonne pamof msme zoanod enoa o sonbyoads xnedsy sioap suuop snoaspueres onsy snoaesedjusnibyddes
U SNSSOP-I0 S990UOUZ SUOISHOXD }8 SUonoLnss s3f onb jreamod as 11 qusnbgsuco red 1s spopdun spuered
SUNLP 22IND Bf 2P NO $1usnbasuod sefetiiop $op UONOLNSa sunone jusyouriad su $91e00] $oUBLIS) LNV Y.
N4 SHLIDIIXE SHLINTHYD SET d0d ID] SEIESIDHEd SHAOMHAd SHWEW XNV HALIAIT LSH ALIDIJAL
HLINVEVO HLI0OL 18 INENBISNOD NO THINAJIONI EOVINWOA NADOV FHANOD AN HILNVNVO ALLED
‘910UIE ZoAR,] SNoA 1D ZoY0 9SLICINE SIBUIUOISSI0U0D

Np 98saIpe ] onb ISUTR SUNDBRUI 3I10A 3P TEUORP 9Jep B ‘OLIgS 9P OIDWINU o] ‘OJ9pOUl NP OIJITIU 9] JURUUOD SNOU U2

¥1G9-827 (615) eucyd 00T10-280 (81¢) suoyd
OATNON epeue) 628668112 V1 ‘Modsessrys
OLIBJU) “MJIed UoIni] 6786 X040 'O'd
InuaAY BPEUED 675 jusurlreda(] 901AI3g
J31e7 PooM/Ue[nod Iayeq pasm/uemod
‘BpeuRD Ny -l XNy
1Z310€ejuc0 Jrerd snoa 11,5 ‘epuered 91190 JURUISoUCY asttodar sues vonsonb sunone Zoume snoa 1§
‘ISLIOINE 2ITBUUCISSIOUOD
Un g SURDBUI 9JJ0a ISUINOIAX STIOA-Z3J[INSA ‘OnuUered 21190 op 2Iped 2] suep juenua suwsigoxd sp sed ug
“eUeIed 93190 5P STIOXS JUOS [PULIOU LID7OI1US ] 10 ‘pIepueRs
SLISSSIA B] “XITRULIOU $28R[F91 $9] ‘So[eULIOU 31NN, | ‘atue] op sunsieidepe 91 ‘soure] s9] 'S910LIN00 S0 [SUCISNOX

“IEULIOU JJINST ] O UOSTRIAL

B[ 9P SIO] S3LIEAR NO SI[[RISUT [PUI ‘SP[QUILSSE [EUI ‘S28NQE ‘JUIIDISIIO0UT S9SN ‘S9Ipotl 919 1uo mb sympoxd
xne sed snbidde,s ou enpuered open souidordde UOTTEIUSINGOP B] SLIED SO0ULIOP SUOHIITLITSU XITR JUSUIIULIOILIGD
SNUIIDIIS 19 S9SINN ‘sopdor ‘sqiuowr juRwoearos sympord xmenb juswemes snbpddes spuered snen

"SlenIuL JRUOR,p 91ED Bl op 1ojdwroo v sumol {ng) XIp-15uta
-sIrenD B 991U 355 SO[BIOISUIIIIOD SUIJ §2P B NO U080} us sssodoad synpoad xne sigeoydde spuered op spored vy

seudosdde vonejusTINOOp B
SUED S93UUO0D SSA[IDIIP S9] UO[9S SNUISIIUS 3139 JI0P 21I9118q ¥ '9[eNIUL JBIE,p 318D Bl 9p tordwod v joidwos
stow enbeyos mod spiegyeg ofpancu sum p xud np 71 /1 209 snoa anod 1100 51 ‘SR 8] sUoIsfireyoss snou ‘siof
(06) xip-18un-onenb soxdy yeroe ] jwreams xnenu sinof (0g) xip-18uis-snenb say juepusd ISTIONIOVIP 22UINS
stvyIeq 9no} JusunpyneIs ‘suolssedwas snou ausyteq sun p sodmbe sunpord 910 oLenEg B 9D onjuRIRn

s3091d 597 ISACAURT 5P INIDIRUDE,] B SPUBIDYD JUBILIgR] 5] onb suiowr v 1uswooeidmas a1 nod
stunos (spuered 91190 Jed so110an00) sa0grd 89) soino) 8P Wodsury) NP [$sne stely $op olqesucdsal 185 INo1R0e
‘831088300 $9] no majout red spunonoe sjuswadmbg 891 SNy op 1rodsuen NP s1eI] $3p o]qesucdsal 189 NS UIE,

‘sa[onge

sop jueduge; np ojgesidde onueied v] ONSU0D STIOA-Z3[MaA  siuesoduion $9] NO (SNOSSp-10 aauuogguam

SUIHIOD jes) 3Ivljeq el ‘UossHusuRr) op sjuesodinos / uolssisues) e] anosjour of sed 214000 ou anuered 01390
HIIUBAING SUONAS0XS 19 SUOTIEINUI] XE 9SIWNOS 188 snueied o119
"98BIAND,D NG SIPNBLI 3P TNEJIP Un 2)51X5 [N suosswnss snou sfpnbe| s ‘2091d 2100 “JuswreMIEIS KI0U0 210U B
suoIoe[duwiat o suoisIedas SNOU ‘TBRIUT INIIRYDE,] op 1red B Sp Jeyoe p 21ep e] op 191dwoo B ‘Sue (g) Xnap juepusd
"2HBIANG D J2 SISTBUI SP INBISP 9P 211 19 amioenuent onb (33 ynpoid uos anb [BNIUI INSIST0R, | B I UEBTIES JUBdIqe ] o]

AALINLT FALLN




N3IL3ZHINI.d SILON




W p'ce = aonod ¢

‘-3 seonod us $esuuop

UO0S JBesSodiuos 9P SUCISUSWIID $8] 88In0 ] IENDHYNEY

anpus) aypdnoln

ajeuslo noiog

2s10184u3

euoquie enbuo ol np sjquissuy
uoHBlIUBA ep 8lquisasus | ep neadeyn
aypyouria P 1ol np nejoey
USLWBINGE 8P UOLUDUBIN

8oINg op L0ssay

Hossel ap ajig

ye-oL/s ucinos

uossay

G/8°0 X ge-g4# uomog

uoissald ap sip

INSS|UOWER ulled

SOUBLULIOS 8D SBIG

0GL0X QI eV’ 0 X QO S0 alireud
88'L X 0Z-¢/1 uoinog

88U L SIgY

ai /862 X g0L'0 enbuol wior
0520 X G8'L X 6L'0 ousyouels p uor
EL'0X Gl X p/e sjjepuoy
[SHUSISHID ND sjquWesuy

090°0 X 8/ X 91// ®jlepuoy
JOTBIS ND Nar/uial np 1010H
OPFNN $S-91/G M Wisl noloy

NOLLJIHO830

209F P LcLs
LO9pPLees
0g6gvices
gL6chices
LiBavlces
gL6evlces
£66crides
8LBCP1ICES
PATA 4 XA
(11824 4 ¥ARS
6962hicey
8962YLaes
0ceerices
L8962y iaes
9962YIcES
96k ces
POBEYLEES
£962P 128G
coBeylees
L96Cr ey
lgbeplees
066erices
yB8ZYvices
ge6ariees
L56evices

303id
3a
"ON

gel
vel
61
142
it
66
86
€6
6
69
89
G9
EE
£
[
65
84
85
1&]
£4
%]
144
|44
84
oy

EEL]
3a
"ON

g

/e~ X $2-91/G uoinoyg
SOPUBLLILIOD BljIABYY)
SPUBLULLIOD SBiY

aimeuwis; ep enbeg

UOIIBALISD 8p Selg

BJINU.P 84 Np UBWSI

L XGE X 9g sjlepuoy

sinjsuue) sp enbeg

8 X2 X 02 gusyouela p uion
B[B1USD UOHDB8S B 8D 'SUS| ap nar
UOIIBALIGD 8D BPUBLILIOT 8P J8IAST
LXGZX 0L eugyouelepuiop
SIPUIIAD NP 8}jiq B} 8p ajquesul
9L X 89 X gF 83Ing sp Jaijed
sy

apink B] op sjus 4

SlgyouEIg D o,

SBIG UOHUND |

aIpuljAo np alliq e 8p ajquesulg
sjgelea uoleinu ua snbsiy

€1 X gg X 0g eging ep laljed
¥NBaoiaq B JUSWSNoy

Saijiq B luawsnoy

sintewe) sp snbeg

19y op sinjsuual ap enfieg
sugyouels P uop

Ineusdns Jeniog np sjquissus
insugul enlog

NOLLIKOSHA

986eY L ets
GS6ovlces
el 4%
IRelTAS AN
ATt XA
Lsearlees
056cvlces
6vécyices
8Y6CrLees
LyBeriaes
aveeyLees
Sheevlces
Precylces
[ sTA g XA o]
g86cvices
Lveeriees
Oveeyiies
S TA g AR
gteavices
LEBZYLEES
gceov ey
Geeghices
YE6EYILCES
RN TA G RARS
gcocyicey
ceBeylaes
At STAdRAR
ST XA

3031d
3q
"ON

=R IO O M

EED
El
"ON

00S0-0LE - HY39-OHAAH 30 NOISSINSNVHL

LE-S 00 56 LINAOYd 30 "ON
(VMErHSLdd) MZvHSLdd 3TIAOW 3d "ON - - HNILOVHL

49NVHO3d 34 S303id



00S0-01€ - HYIH-OHOAH 30 NOISSINSNYHL
LE-PS 00 ¥S6 LINGOHd 3d "'ON
(WMevHS Ldd) MevHSLdd 37300 3d "ON - - HNILOVHL

FONVHO3H 3d S323id



-Lop oS wescdiion

18jdWwioD 8sNspuc; ap JsuEn
ULpUBLL NP 8iguiesuy

¥2-0loU $08/L2¢ 1onbo np oxy
oes np 18nbo} np s|quissuz

010U uisl sjjspucy

01U 8jjepuoy

SIA

osnaAoiq ep ainusAnoD

S 18D 2/1-¢ X 91-g/¢ uomnod
BIOLINGD B} 6P Onuslal ap wssey
sjjspucy

asnepuol B| ep sjepiozedel] alounos
snbuoee

abeleiguua ] ap INSUSIXS LIOSSOL
INSIosI0l4

JHoeHE D 8sI018UT

inspusi-iseb np seig

2I0ND SYjepuUcY

L8/G X 02-F/1 H egpneielcne sip
£y 0y UUPRUBL NP INS1Nsiold

UM O1-9/C WUBLISS-0INE N0I03
inspusi-isjeb

Np HOISLEB | D J0SS8! ap 98I0IsHuY
Bl Gl X 9L/l X ZE/E} sH8puoY

ed anepusi-ieedb np aynod
eyoely

g en

P/e-1 X 0Un gL-g/¢ JOUEBLD 8P Uoinoy
91/6 8plg g ulal] noioy

ULIDUBL NP ainod

9SNapUO] B] 8P 8SI0I8IUS D SIBDUCH

NOLLJIHOS3d

(UMEYHS Ldd) M2ZvHSLdd 2TIA0W 3d "ON - - HNFLOVHL

SUCIsUBUWID 89}

W p6E = aaned | -~ -3 seonod ue $asu
ep

send] ENDYYNIY

carsrLeey
Y6LOELCES
¥005Ciees
86/0€1eES
(000120018
912190618
gLolgLiie
0gyoLiees
Gcadvicie
PeEry L 2Es
8560¢1ceG
060cvrleey

0s6Lelees
ev0LviceES
¢50celees
Pe00VLEES
EVEECiees
(ST FAA T AR
8800V ices
(09089E.L8

A TAA AN
gLelelein
PerITLIEES
segeeiees

, 62901 1el8
L TAAE N AN
198621 2Es
£9662128S

303id
3a
ON

S0l
SOt
01
eol
<0l
L0
68
¥8
€8
89

L9
6§
9§
55
L&
£l
144
oy

8t
AN
9¢
se

1)
ee
e
e

EEL
3a
"ON

£e

H ssulue] siali & SIA

sigiureyo ep obi |

B 91 X /6 X ZE/LL 8ljspuly
asnepuot | ep sbieyoep ep mslosysdl
Uigldj ojjepuoH

INSIOS|Iop NP UOISIOL 80 LOSSaH

Z1 L X 0 ucuoduew ap neadeyny
@snapuo} ap nsjoejjep np uoddng
‘od gy

ep Jeyeo np poddns np nessiprey
oUN §1-91/G IWUBLISS-0INE NOITT
SUBIIUD

g1-01/6 wewsjneds g uonog

8/5 X §1-91/5 104BYD 8p uojnog
Y/1-C X §1-9/¢ 10UBYO 8p uoinoyg
8SNBPUCE

Bl 8D HE B JUBIN0D np jusodsi
ULIpUBW 20 S8|JIY B JUSWgiN0Y
{suuocde} emusa uupuew NP Jepiog
ineus

Jofjed un OBAE @IqiB | ep SjquIssUD
ULPURBLL NP S8|IIY B8 IUSUSINOL

e

BSNBPUO] B 90 S| 8D BI0IND B|[puoY
8/t uted] sjjepuoy

g 18D 92 | X vg-g/g uoinog

aipie uoisuadsns ap seig

snu2Iel ap Lossey

JBUEBD NP JUBWSANCW UcU

op vlBg B] 8p ojgwssus | op uoddng
INSUgIUE JUSWaANOW Uou

ep suieq 8] 8p ejquissua ep poddng
P/E X oun gL-g1/g J0UBYD 8D UOnoy
od gy

ap 9sNspuUo] 8P J9UED NP 8jquiasux

NOLLJIHOSEC

0./8E12ES
iepielees
9L0LLi618
8960EIces
cSr0Lices
[ FATA TR
yOLs0oLees
L921E1CES

ASTA 48 YA
00G089t/48
8889€12ES
JRATAN XA
504G0vieL8
8L9011SL8

Gceivices
G8roLices
[N TARARS

Spalelees
G686CLcey
6y LPELeeS
g6c0vices
60a0e0oLe
£580582ES
ce80eLees
0LoPelees

Opreciees

L108EleEs
90501l

e6EYrices

303Id
3a
ON

oe
6¢
8¢
yad
9¢
Ge
ve
€c

ac
L
Oc
6l
gl
Ll

Sl
St
vl

el
<l
L
Ot

GO < oo d

L

E e
aa
"ON

‘Od 2% 30 ISNZANOL 3d H3LYVD
LE-¥S 00 ¥56 LINAOYHd 30 'ON

49NVHO34d 3d S303id



‘Od €7 30 3SN3IANOL 30 HILHVYD

L€-bS 00 ¥S6 LINAOH 3d "ON
(WMevHSLdd) M2yHSLdd 313A0W 3d "ON - - HNILOVHL

IONVHOIY 3d S3931d



W p'g = sonod |~ 113 seonod us sesu
-UOP JU0S JUBSOdWIOD 8P SUCISUSLIP $8] S8IN0L ‘INOHVINEY

Z/L X 91-g/C SpuLIE] SISl B SIA BOYCEYLLE  PE
1oL p yoddng 89L0PLZES €€

$2-9/C WBLSS-0INE NOIOT 0000¥SE/8 28
abens; ep 1omd ep Jeyey ZOEOVLEES 1
UOHENG | 0L80LLEEs 08

ONM 9L-g/E uoog JS08ELZES 62

JUf) §1-8/C H NOI08-0RU0T 009056848 82
obens) ep ebebeor ap abi} 126921288 L2
Z/L X Zg/E enpus) afpdnog 80S0209/8 92
8/1-z U0SSBY PIOPCICES 62

‘B QL X 8/G X ZE/8L sliepuoy gLoleL6le  $2
fetogds nosog L080L12ES €2

difo syjepuoy JE00002L8 22

B[ gL X $/E X ZE/GL 8llepuoy gizlsiele 12
anusial ep Hossey 099921285 02

GJ@UJE} uagsuedsns a0 SBIY QOBELCLIES 6L
oUn £1-g/| S|jepucs g uisly nosog 0080085/8 81
UOHUNO 1, LALOELZES 4L

2UN £1-2/1 M NOIDG-BIUOT 0080seEL8 9t
natiglue piosoey BLZL2I2ES G

anualal ap LosseY DLO¥ZLZES €1

(1) ebeas| 8p piosoBy 9686£128S €l

"6y sbeng| ap prosoey GO86£1268S LI
UO[SS@ldUﬁOD S H088eH SLGESLERG 0L

insbuocid np uonog (S VAo TARAN T

sgpuues ssubiod eiyellees L

UCJAU Bp Jsifed E8L0ELZES 9

B LE X | XZE/1E afippudy léatigslg S

3 ug anbeg coonooeie ¥

sgjpuues sjjidnon veZeeldes €

"6 ebeas) np sjquiesus | ep ity gloovices ¢

inebuoid

DBAR INSUSIUI BIgLUISSUB,| 8D BljgBn £6001266 L
NOLLJIHOSHA #2034 43W
Ele Ele
ON "ON

S9DVAZT NA F79NEISNE
L€-¥S 00 ¥S6 LINAOH 3a "ON
‘(WM2rHSLdd) reyHSLdd 31300W 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL
AUNVHO4Y 40 S303ld



0e

FOVAZT NA I19NISNI

LE-VS 00 ¥S6 LINAOYHd 3Q "ON
(WMZYHSLdd) r2rHSLdd 37300 30 "'ON - - HNILIOVHL

d9NVHO3H 3d S323id



o neadayn
(8mng) uou) SOULIBYD

0

(usien
(eiusnes ana ;
O ep ainsusiue ajuel B !
(BRUNGE LOU) SINBLSIUE HE ¥ SIQUIBYD)
G- 00 XGL S INDUSILE NBUd

BAIBA B 8D SInNGN L

naud np safea B ep uouonden

NOLLJIHO8Ed

‘od gz ap esnsiclq ep enbeid

sited eun

-{qee) B gy ep 8not 8P epitg
‘od v op sbisu-asseyn

‘od oy eb awging e sbisu-esseyn
(g X 5's x gL) neud ap ssulpys

-5 gsonod ue seou
noj ENDUHYWEY

8} oaAe shjou sed 1wos su nb sejgisuodsip selossanoe $87

sbueyoes ep saosid sep BRUBK
majgiado ] 8p BnueER

afiejene,p aurg

Bl P SRUBLULIOD B 8D SIUBWODEDS(]
sbeibol op Inaney ap

obens| op ogubiod e 6D BlUBWICOEDS(]
(sieduriysieibue)

2lie,| 8P UOIUSTIE, D BILBLIOSEDS(]
{pueilsye/sEiURY)

SLBIEY B] 6D UCHUSHE,D SIUBLLIOEIE(]
(sepuejoy/puswsie/sieSurlysiebue)
sfieAviguis/uies) op slUBWICOEI8(]

NOILJINOSET

161601285 L}
926v2LEes Ol
897901265 6
LEEBELZES 8
gsevzLzes L
[S6YZIZES 9
9£E8E12ES G
YOBBS0ZES ¥
22290126 €
6E1S00ZES 2
261650265 1
303ld 434
3a aa
ON  'ON
ZrdiN -
5007 -
ozad -
oeas -
gLovl -
Lnepen
29e9r1zes -
8/2Shi2es -
LpE2PLZES -
LLEBELZES -
SBLECIZES AL
6YSLELCES €l
268101265 21
3031d 434
Ele aa
ON  'ON
(N

_,.»«l,
S3NO0H B SNING

speid-asodas np uissnos LIOEELZES L1

AO Gl
@D Sgg INejol NP slUBUICIEIS(] cLiiviees ol
(sieduesysieibue) snbieisolply piosg
obeirewsp np ojjas B} 8p SIUBWIOOEDS(] LEEEYLIEES 6
(sieduei)

/srejBue) uonEsINp suoRonnsyl
8D PJog 8P nesige] NP siuBLUO[EOS(] 0c80riees 8

anbusynuu
8P JUBLUSSSILIBAR P SILBWOD[EOS(] 652L81885 L
‘od zy/0d g¢
op vlayos op siepiozedes
8101IN0O B 8p BlUBWIODBIS(] 208961288 9
JBUBD NP "CHIAUS D BIUBLLICOIESS(] CLOGELZES G
8lie | 8p siUBlOdBIa(] ogeeeices ¥
uonRoBaIp
ep JUBJOA ND U8sUL| 8P BlUBWOO[ESS(] £96/61268 €
"0 1odea np sluBLICS[EOA(] eLeopices ¢
60 10ded np suewIosEO9(] Pi59vices |
NOLLJIHOS3a 203id 434
Ele 3a
ON "ON
§ 2L 9
A
SIINVINOOTVIHA

LE-¥S 00 56 LINAOHd 30 "ON
“(W)evHS Ldd) MZrHSLdd 3T13A0W 3d 'ON - - HNILOVHL

dONVHO3YH




‘Wi 5z = eonod | -~ 'f)-3 seonod ue segu inajdnueiulf ep sbejuow sp uoddng avzizizes 2z
U0 JUOS wmﬁ}@woa ap susisusuip s8] s8N0 | HNDHYINEM SUNCL-g/L @ﬁg@g@ i BoINoY ete T s TA s i
29 X 81-g1/5 usweneds g uoinog 8L0L212ES G2 abais np agean) CES0¥LcEs 0L
B ZE X GL/E-L X 28/ elispucy clBliieig  +2 B PLX L X 28/8] sjjepuocy vigigisig 6
QUN gL-G L/ uBLEs-OIne NoLoY 00508888 22 Al L X g91-g/8 Sunle] siefl) e siA gLaoeviig g
HLLL 062 ¢ ebeis np uoissaidwon ep Lossey 18lpElzes £
8dA] g1-91/5 weweineds e uojnog 8886L12EG  LE UM 91-8/€ UBSUL UN J8AB H UiBl) N0IOZ 00800888 ¢
S IED V1 epuqg e vy noloy 9/6ECLoEs /L) essaid woiod gooshlices ¢
LZ t uossadwios ep posseyy Ovieelees 6l Bl 0L X /€ X 2E/E ] slispuocy gioteleleg v
JULZ 96 Xgg enpus| asiolaliusg g¥cLeides 6t L X oUngL-g/¢ 1 uojnog 9L909/vi8 ¢
8/€-1X02-F/L oUBYyD 8p uonog LivQsoess ¢ p2/ 8 ebais np Jond op yoddng L550vices ¢
pi 06 uoissaid-uoinog sp ejinog gpelelees €l 0554 ebalg [STA A YA T
NOLLJIHOS30 303d  H3d NOLLdIHOS3O H203kd d43M
Ele} 4] 20 =Ha
N ON "ON

393IS NA IT9NFsSNT

L€-¥S 00 ¥S6 LINAOY 3a "ON
(VXZrHS Ldd) ¥ZvHS Ldd 31300 3d "ON - - 30 HNILOVHL
dONVHO3H 3a S303id



Wt 'gg = sonod | -- -3 seonod us sasu
-Uop JUOS Wesodwos ep suoisusWIp S8 seIN0 L INDHYINEY

2UN OZ-/1 s1enbel B noiog

LLAL ¥/1-1XQL-g/C Seuiwe] sisli) & SIf
P/EXZL-G1/S H 8191 & uojnog

91/G HOSSel B 8lepjo0iay utel] sjjepuoy
Bl QL X g/ X /6 sllepucy

vIE X 08-%/1

SgUiLLIE] Slefl] B 1 91i8puol B SIA
uoissald-uoinog ep enpuel afinog)
(Ans10W 8p WEBSLGE} NP 8-ZapUBULILOD)
sinup ebuepia ap uoyoneyg

0T 6 8DUBSSH D SUNPUON

neAm np sfelss ep spug

B0UBSSE P JOAIBSBI NP UOYONIOY

00 2 INSUBIUE BOURSSS P HOAIBSOH

00 € 10deos np ussnosy

NOILLJIHOS3a

00¥0LSel8
0co06v.18
GLG0L0L4B
00S0¥00L8
giviedels

cLy06vL18
8e0pelLees

orolelees
L8YEClees
Les0riees
08aovices
VASIVIRARASS

303d
3a
ON

L8
8.
ol
<9
14

144
oy

e
LE
£e
e
e
oe

EEL
3a
"ON

gz | sepeoung-aied np nap

a/L Xoungg-0l H espneie] sip
nsjeyo-aied

(162801

1eoejdwal mod) #71 oy ep ucinog
B[ QL X /5 X ZE/6 slispuoy

Q1222 0XA0 S9¢ p/i 8P N0y 8p Jojaly
$/1 8p inoy ep wsidiogy
insjeyo-aied

8/E PXe sjusp g ulalf sjjspuoy

1N 81-8/€ .06 8prod

‘od ¢ x 1dN g/ NBANL N UOLDUBY
Dl £1C | Anejow np amjiuie

‘AD YL S8g ep xneusiis

LOLNSE slgpowt

8P "'ON "A’D Gl 8P S%d &p INSOW
L 8/G X 02-¥/L W egpneie] SIA
Jauels np/zeb sep apuBuwILo.

NOLLdIHOSEa

LE-¥S 00 ¥S6 LINQOHd 30 "ON
(UMEvHS Ldd) MevHSLdd ST13A0N 3a "'ON - - HNFLOVHL

08LLELcES
800tc0Lig
£568Clces

ogocelees
910160618
8e8501ces
68501285
(SR WAS I N AR
009050118
00e00eets
Pce0sesie
€655CI ey
cGELELCES

0Lv0cLiLg
oieoviees

3031d
ag
ON

14

b
43
E
Re)

€

H
a
N

HN310W

d9NVHO3H 32 S303id



SIATTIONILI-THVY L
JILVLTINOVL LNIW3LIND3I

d4N3.Lon

LE-¥S 00 ¥S6 LINAOYd 30 "ON
(VM2vHSLdd) M2vHSLdd 3TIAON 3d "ON - - HNILOVHL

FONVHO3YH 3d $323id



W pez = sonod | -- -3 seonod ue sasu
-Uop jUos esodwon sp SUOISUSLUD $9] $8INd] tIAOHYINTY

uoipalip 8p aigle | ap Usinog cllOrlees LG
UBLUBUML] JBHIOT SeeOrioESs 9§

P/-LXoun gi-g1/g H uohog 0es08LviE  ¥S
8L-91/G Lasul 08AE H Ulsl] nosoy 005008L48 1S
e X 0C-p/L H SPULE] SISl B SIA cipG6vile 0%
HessiBiL) SLepelIes v

8yo0.4q ej ep neadeud cealeldes  ov

uonosilp ep ebuojies ep aigiy LtLLoviees b

B GL X p/L-1 X ZE/GT slispUoY 6viiclees ©b
UCHOBHP 8D aiqie ] 9P UoYOUBY glcoriees ov
uonoesp op juejoa np najeldepy 0c8r0Lees I
N $Z-g/e [BAues sl noloj Loipelces  OF

Bl 8 X g/€-¢ X Zg/C1 sjppucy 80gteiely 6
UGHOSND ep JUBIOA Nip Lasu] S08uciees 8¢

g-AL 2/L X 9L-01.U egpneselone st 800levilg Lo
ueosip ap efjinog £08c0lees ot

LP8E N $2-g1/G UlBl] NOIOH oosclsele <

9}/g possal g sjeplodlisy uisd] efjspuoy 00sovoote v
B GL X p/€ X gE/L ] sllepuoy gieilieig  eg
juswajdnoooe p elisig Lapoelees e

WAL /€ X 91-8/€ SQUILIE] SIBYY E SIA cl906vLile 62
giuep Insioeg biggeices /o

uopoailp ep poddng 9e0rClees  Se

uojAu ep ajjinog alg60iees ¥

UoIalip 8p I8iAs] Np ajquiasuy 10G4e1ces €2

8/G X 02-p/1 95na10 sued XIS € SIA V18 (ORI A B
P/L 8{epiodliey Uil sispucy 0120140 070 N ¥4

290 X 8/5 X §/1 o{ed ep sjlppucy ¥888Cices  O¢
aldle p usinog Seovelees 61

e9ing ap 2jspucyl 640450288 8l

UcHosip €] op sjquiasus | sp sigly 910vlees L1
B 45 1/55 | X g/g neisse p oxy véoeeiaes 9l

UM L E-8/G BPUg B URY] noIoY 0ootoeels  S1

O/ LB XK JUMN) L1-8/S M uoinoy 9uoLiovie Pl
inouglue NBlsse p 1sied ep asiolenuy geviiices €i
Uy pe-g/o H noasy ooscisele ¢l

8/€ 0S8l B 9leplodligy ulsl] sijspucy 0080¥o0le L1
uonoedp ep alieyg 88v081oes

oo

UOIIOBHP 8P BUUOICO B 8P Jaljed LEBYZLZES 6
dijo sfjepuoy 620000218 8
"B Q1 X p/L-| X ZE/LZ ©f|spuoy 9102/2618 L
BPOL X 8/G-L X 2E/SZ AflepUOY  8v/1Z12eS 9
12INp 621N 8p JelE 1E6V2I2ES
‘00 eyooiq Bl ep B|qwesu3  8IZSELZES b
50 8yo0Iq B P SlQWeSUT  /ZZSELZES €
InsuUBiUe NeSse | op sjqWesul  EE0ZPIZES 2
UOHOSHP 8P JUB[OA  2LPIZIEES |

NOILJIYOS3a 303d  "43H

3a 3a

ON  'ON

HNIIHIALNY N3ISS3.T 30 L3 NOILLOZHIG v 30 Z19NISNE
L€-¥S 00 56 LINAOH 30 "ON
(WMigrHS Ldd) M2vHS Ldd 3T1300N 30 'ON - - HNFLOVHL
39ONVHO34d 3d S303id



N 30 'ON - - HNILOVHL

¥

®

NIISS3.T 30 L3 NOILLO3HIA V1 3a I19WISNI

Le-PS 00 ¥S6 LINAOHd 3d "ON

VMZYHSLdd) M2ZvHSLdd 371300

r

HNIAHILNY

(




il p'gg = sonod |- -3 seonod ue ssauuop
08 JBSCAWOD 8D SUCISUSWIPD S8 S8IN0 | SHNDHYINDY

L X §i-g/E uonog

melenusa np ineisdepy

8/5-1 X pZ-0lall M SiA

P/L-L X OND BL-91/S M uoineg
EXELXgl/g 1 2181 g usinog
CIpAY BpUBLULLIOD 8P SBIY

NN

02-2/1 UOJAU Bp LIBSUL UnN DBAE 1noiDT
B Gl X $/8 X 28/ 1 slispucy

ONIM 81-9/6 H s18nbe) g noiog
(10 SI0LN0D-8pING

od | ep enusial 8D YOSSeY
ucieAusp

8P BPUBLLIWILCD B] 8p jgquiesys
‘od 4 ep NDIBIUSA

CIPAY B0USSSE D SUNPUOT

o/ -1 X ONM 81-91/9 H uopmnog
YiIL-2 X g1-91/5 W uojney

sssayn op Wwewesbueys np sjosucy
29-7085.u dilo afjepuoy

B 9L X /-l X gE/12 sifspuoy
uonosiip ep 881 ¥ ap s|inog

‘od gL ep

sneud sep cipAY wewsidnoooe p sjeig
Bl 91 X ¥/€ X ¢/ 1 sjjspuoy
UOISIOL 8D L0SSaY

[BSIOASUEL] 51048} 8D SjqUISsUD
xne ebeivigws np sieuie

Bl QL X 8/%-1 X ZE/SE sjispuoy
SIUBD 815

3 us enbeg

B 9L X ¥/L-} X 2E/52 slispuoy
anpus) eSO

(10 UsisiOl ep ayTelyY

D uoisio] ep syoeny

SIA

INSIoW NP SI0UNOI-8DINKG

uonog

sliBpuUoH

XA8 snbuosie ebeleiguis np ainoy
ajepad e} 8p 8MnuUeAn0s

Ll adiy

V/E X 9L-8/c Soullue] S8 B SIA
€)' INSIoW NP Bl0LNCo-8pIng
[21IU80 BI0LNGO-BPING
uswisuleUS p sjepiozadel) 9iI0LN0T
sbeAvique ] ep jsddel ap Hossey

NOLLJIHOSEC

80a0ticle
86057 1oey
ETAVI S 4= VAN ]
02508Lv.8
g160L0L48
Levlyiees

1£80502EY
glcliiele
00901sess
Loehvices
E1ETA SARESS

evorplers
cOrOvLaes
YOGCvieEs
YeS08Lv.L8
989084728
8866LLCES
800000218
910cicele
80ClL02ES

gcrivices
912LL1618
A TANATARS
ggrivices
S999Y L CES
avl1eiees
£8SE2LIES
L0000021L8
6vilElees
66lichees
glvirices
Lipivices
AN LA RAR
8lalalees
91909.v48
002070018
8985V LCES
(RS g AR AN

cLaoerile
0eLs01ees
[A3204 ¥
IS 4R 4 XAR
604501¢89

303id
aa
"ON

PLi
601
801
901
1078
119

€01
0ot
86
L6
96

G6
v6
£6
6
L6
68
88
L8
98

Ve
£g
a8
18
08
8L
LL
8.
74
YL
€L
LL
69
89
L9
59
€9
9

Lo
09
64
LS
G4

gEN
ad
"ON

&3

sbedriquisp proooey 014501268 €6
81-91/G UBLISS-0INE NOIOY 00508988 25
no4og 009089€/8 16
ucinog ¥oO08iYiE  0S
S0N0D Bl 8D anuaial ap ;uamaﬁm COECELEeS (5374
epnoD JaiAs] NP SiduIesu E8LETITES v
{epiozeden inepusi-eEd np ainod CRLLTITES I
dipo sllepucy 6E0000218 9
a10INp gjjepucy ZL80LI2ES  SP
uojAu ap aled 90.501288  ¥v
B 2L X /S X ZE/LL allepuoy cLoLiiel8  op
"BfZL X GL/EL X 2E/EL ellepuoy zZicicislg  cv
snusial b 1uaweﬁo| £y egmmﬂs-epgng 0.0B60L28G Ly
anpusy esiclelug S9EPZIZES  OF
_uonog YPO08.Y.8 68
teid inspusi-ieieb np synog VIOETLITES  8E
snNpiueIsUl ajidnon CUBYZLEES /£
Blj8puoy 9L9LLz6l8 9t
uoiAu ap 1elEd £81021265 66
sieped ap alqry YEYEZIZES  ¥E
/6 X 81-91/G 10UBYO 8p uojnog o0sovizie  £f
¥/ X ONN 81-91/5 H uonog ZLe00/¥/8 €
D0 2l0LN0s-apIing GITITITES  LE
uoissilsuel g} ep poddng L0BOELZES 0P
uswisuLoleIS 8p Uil np neadeys £.91/0286 62
JuswauUoHES 8p el np bl $POCerices 8¢
$/6 X §/1 8npusy sfjidnor) Zip0z09.8  IZ
ajjepucyy gieLELBle 92
uay) op obi} Bl ap LoSSSY 8EQ90L2ES 62
noio3 0090S€EL8 V2
KAD
sbeheique ] ep sjquesus, ep poddng SIYOVLIEES €2
oipAy wal np abi | L295P1EES 2T
uoniog vizizises 12
011 X G L-0LN H uoog 021621288 02
ONN
91-8/€ BJISPUOI BUN DBAR H UIB)} NOIOT 009008528 61
5180 L X ONN 91-8/6 H uonog 91908/v.8 8l
052°0 X Q1 28/SL X (0O 2/1-1 2l|epusy L619zLEES /)
DNA
81-G1/G LOSUL UN 0BAE | LB} Noio3 005008€.8 91
ONM 81-01/6 H Uonog PPS0RLIVIE 6L
| X g/ enpusy ejidnor) 9ly0z09/8 0L
anbuosie sbedeiquiz QTOSYLIEES 6

afie |
ap sessaua ep Juewsbueyo ep by £00LPLEES 8
UOISSILUSLIEL] B] 8D olinod |6ovricEs €
Uiy np jedder ap yossoy LEYEPLEES 2
UCISSIWSURI} B] 8p Sjguiasu 2090¥1285 1
H303ld 4z
Ele el
NOILIHOS3a ‘ON "ON
ANIWANIVHINT

LE-¥S 00 ¥S6 LINAOHd 30 'ON

(WMerHS Ldd) M2vHS Ldd 3T13A0W 30 "ON - - HNALOVHL

IONVHOIH 3a S3031d



LNIWZNIVHLINT

£

(W)ZrHSLdd) MevHSLdd 31300 30 "ON - - HNIALOVHL
FONVHI3H 3d s3031d



W pGE = sonod ¢ - (-0 seonod us sosu
-Uop 1uos juesodwion ap SUoIBUBWIID $8] S8IN0 | TENDYYINGH

noti np uoyonog BAYS00CES -

DUM OZ-P/1 H NCISg-a1u0s oOv0LSEL8 89

UoISSeId-uoINGy 8p enpus| sing 9EP0LlEEs  BS

HED BUNPUST 908071286 99

P/E X 02-9/1 H SIA ZIv08ivL8 LS

aipueieo ) ap poddng 1008V 1L288 S5

8/ X Golb UDIISIOLD LISBH SIA ¥180C0L18 S

10080 NP B|gIAGWE l8luIBYD 8leoblzes €5

"B QL X §// X ZE/6 9ljopuoy o9LyI606LE &S

02-p/1 VESU UM 08AR H WISl NOL0Y 00P008EL8 LS

aSION BLIZVIZES 06

P/C X 0T-¢/1 H Soullie] SBjl) B SIA ZIPOshLLE  6F

P/EXOUN 2P/ XNEIBW € SIA Ziv08Lyie 8y
SISLLIE a8NalUo

Bl op "0 1oad 8p sjquiasus | ep poddng 88621285 68
8181108 98N8pUoL

gl ep "5 lond ep ejquissus | ep uoddng 98E6EITES 8¢

P/S X 81-91/G spuiLel SIB|l) B SIA ZIG08YL18  LE

$/€ X 91-8/C IOUBLD 80 uojnog 9090t 12/8  SE

‘00 speid-ssoday 688YZI2ES  ¥E

00 speid-esodeyy 8YBYZLEES €8

ajie | ap poddn 6199€1286 L€

ity VECIVIZES 08

8ipuBiED Bl 9p 8fjijus] CL20V12ES 62

aipuefer LpiOPLZes 82

oUM §1-8/€ LB} NOIOT 000008848 92

Br gL X 9L/EL X ZE/EL Slispuct ZIClEl618 62

[ X 2UNgL-g/g M uoinog 91908.v.8 2

afInody g20VELZeS €2

sueleq Bl op usinog LEZ0vizes 02

woden ciyPPLEEs L

WAL 27149 L-8/0 SQUILIE] 8181 € SIA 90006%218 vl

"D PIOg 8P NEsigR] D NBsuUE ai80vizes £l

818G B| 8D UBLIBULL] 50U 0995v1285 21

50 PIOG Bp Nes|de) ND NEsUUE LLEOPIEES L

L X GL-8/8 JouUBYS 9p uoog 8090¥12/8 Ol

pioq ep nesjqe | LeO0rLIes 6
SOUSSS8,D SUNPUDD Bf 8P JBHioD LLP92LceS 8
sjjes 890cavices o
g/t "IXe sjuep e Usi} sjispuoy 0090s0Li8 ¢
Ef 9L X /8 £ 2e/EL slispuoy gLeleiele v
W-AL $/EXQ1-8/E SPUIWE] SISy € SIA clederils €
sbejene p sueg ggeoviees ¢
SIESELD NP sjqUesuy Weorices L
NOLLdIHOSHT 203id  “d4dd
EL 2d
OH "ON

S3INIZONZ S371 L3 SISSYHO
1€-bS 00 ¥S6 LINAOHd 30 "ON
“(WVM2vHSLdd) M2rHSLdd 3T3a0W 3d "ON - - HNILOVHL
AONVHOIYH 3d S303id



S3LNIZONH 837 13 SISSYHD
LE-vS 00 56 LINAOYd 30 "ON

(WM2rHS Ldd) MZYHS Ldd 2TICOW 30 "ON - - HN3L1ovHl
d9NVHI3IH 34 s323id



abeleiguie np siguiey GEOOPLEES (09

piog ep nesige; np siguiel LLiobiees L4

NSO NP sielie ggLiviees 02

2010} op osud e} ap inardnusiu YOPOPLEES 0%

(sneioy nsrdwony) 1 op inawelcid spnog OpeLvizes o
sirenbueloss enswsladwe | sp Insieidepy CEVLZLEES  CF
Oufy 0g-¥/1 H stenbe g neioy 010020145157 A I 4 4

SpIoURIos gobeELEES Y

8UI0Q 8D aINUBANOCD ggsieicee v

St X 0e-v/1L H uonog govoLLLie 1y

SISSPYD np sieulelH 80L0¥LEES  OF

(suioq-)
ebeAeiquie p afeincusa sp nsidnieu) CGCBOLEES  6€
abejnossa ep ansrdnuieiul] sp yoddng SEEOVLZES  8E 4

afb X oUnyg-0lou H sgpnele; sip 800L20Lt8  ©E
JOBIIOT 8D 80 VAARAATARTI %
gel
sfewnyep INSIOBIUCD NP SINUBANOD 9zZIVIZES  Pe
abewnye p noiog Ligvelees  Le
'sod ¢ ep ebewn|je p insioeuo LOSOPL2ES  0f
inabuoid np inednieiu SOCLZLZES 62
‘od z1 ep 'er g ap essew ap 9jgeDn CLIYTLZES 82
dWY OF 8P ejgisnd yeagiides  9¢
‘od gf 8p el 9 op suLleRq 8P SjgED cgceldes  S¢
‘od L ep er 9 sp eusleq sp 8jgen 08.vclees  $2
/1 W sluep e Ulsd) sjjspuoy 00v0SLLLE €2
951 Lou Binoduty oslyioges  2¢
AR 4

DBAE slBUIBY| 8D SIGUIBSUS | D SIgiunT 0489¢12es L2
UN 02-p/L MW NCIog-8lu0D govosee/s 02
v/1 Uisld} sflspuoy 00¥0800L8 61

nedn np eBelies ep apug OB5BOLZES 6

slslieq ep oeg GOBB2LEES 8

'0d g1 ep enbiiseid ep eqn |, geze0LEes £

U Og-b/L M Noiog 00v0ceels 9

dNY 08/G2/0¢ ep suslieg sp sucyonog L ATAYAR IR

P/1 ejeplodijey uisl) sjepuoy 00vovotie ¥

Bl 91 X §/5 X 28/6 slispucy gi0let6l8 ¢

P X QUNQZ-/| 1 Uonog [AR 2V VAT S

dury 6z ep yoa | sp susyeg G9gialges L

NOLLdIHOs3a 203id 434
=#0 30
ON "ON

=N TEERER
LE-¥S 00 ¥S6 LINAOH 3d "ON
“(WM2vHSLdd) M2vHSLdd 3T3a0W 3d "ON - HNILOVHL
d9NVHO34 30 S303id



/
/
7

=GB
(‘G E{;\ % {rf

A\ %‘?@/
\

1S

e
e,
&

— oz ‘el
¢ SN \ 2
\ A - ! fz
\ ) \/ //
A LE ze ,

3INOIHLOTTI

Le-¥S 00 ¥S6 LINAOH 30 "ON
“(VM2vHSLdd) M2rHSLdd 37300 33 "ON - - HNILOVHL
JdONVHOEYH 320




G "Old

LIANDOT 30
S1IHOCHD

3I9DHVHOIA
30 YN3LO343a

Jefireyoep anod anb
usiq 1ssne 1esewiel inod sesubisep Juos asneioiq Bf 8p sowe|
s ‘sewe| se| iebueuo sp alessaoou sed1soU || (ENDHYNSY
S(IaY-ESSBWERI 8D BH0SS8008 | 6P UoHB{ElsUL | no wowefieyosp
8 Inod e1aid JUBUSIUIEL 186 8SNSPUO] BN0A  J(S Nospus un
suep gl-zesodenus 18 esnaioiq ep enbejd gl usweiduis zess|ug

HIODHVHO
-390 NO Y3ASSVINVYH V HILHIANOD "HNOod

¥ ol
SiA ) IASNIZA0HE
“‘“% 30 3INOVd
NEyg FTIECNOY
3IT13GNCYH
120001
30 3xv

[C

JERLISSERN

13HOOHD )

GNOd 37 SHEA
LIHOOHO

NiZdd 3TI30NOY Inoon

ElE) 4

LOWH NG
L3N00T 20 3IXY

‘uonesiin,j wepuad enbejd ey ins esod
-ai 88 |1.nb zeysuuiad 32 ssnaioiq ap snb
-gid B} zoxij SNCA puenb Ins1os(jep 8 Zous)
19 ZaAgINGCS -2snapuocl gl ap abieyosp ep
ineioalep of sed zeAsiue.N NOLLNILLY

‘Gsnepuol ap
J8UBD NP SIBLLIE | INS NOJ] 8] SUEP 8181LE 18N1Db0oj 8] 78100100y »
‘BSNIPLOC] 8P J8HED ;
np BASD 8] NS NoJl 8f suep Jnsysiue enbof 8] Zeysoiosy .
"siuow ewwos ‘eoeid
us zassiif 15 9SnNBpUC] 8P ISUED 8D SUNUSANOC| 8D WBASD
np snssep-fed ssnshAolg ap snbeid Bl oD WEASD 8! ZOUSIN .
“glioip uosod
aun suep obieyosp op INSlOB|ep 9] Zousl 1B ZOASNOS .
BUSSSIA B] DUOL B Z81I8S .
"puo; 8|
SISA 12UO0ID 8f D8AR 1BIUILIOS D 18nbo) ep exe { JuBlesu us Jenboy
2D 18U00I0 NE Jenbo| ep oxe | SoUBAE US ZolUoW SNDHVINGH
‘gruow suiuloo 1enboj ep
axe Un1e ‘ulel) sjispuss sun ‘elebucl eun ‘sia sun JUBSIN Ue
ssneAoiqep enbed gy g1enbo 8P SI18UD0IOXNSP STl Z8jBISU] .

{g 18 ¢ 'sBi4 s9] 26/&9;\)'
JSNIACHE 30 F3NDVId VT HITTIVLISNI

JOVINONIN




Bu np &42}&;; ;
3 HILOE 37
ﬁmmm% 100

IFAIN, 9p U
OB 8SNSPUOL 8P 48

1LVd LI0S 38

el i nod
lepuossaud gjzesinpay o

SIPUO] 8D SIBYNSES Sing|iew
31100 naud 8 Lol 15581 rde uompedie
s 219 U0 INBIoBIL 2j0A 8P snaud soT

¥'0) 1S g1 uoissaud g
UO/BY L} iSd 7L uoissay

H

spanod ejueuoduiiss e
od suisn B sopuob

N3N 30 NOISS3Hd V' HIdIHIA
g Old
HEYOEY
20 NOINOY
s
31Y1d FTIFONOY e c /_;;\/
,/@Q{é’/\!
— D
— ?
\ \ INFWI AT ¥
\i \ ! NOIN0g
/i W e f
A Fo3Is na
V4 . FLLAAND
/ AN
UNSIORN NP Z8pUSOSS] e
u@@fiwqma/&z 848 405 DUt
nod ZeAsp sNoA "Bol ey e sb 3
=i
Assse 18 uvonesyunp ucwisod e Quap abais w
mswaineds g o

‘sed zouss o
ies sues aleid sfepuoi gy je ebebos op uoinog oy zeluow .

ol ww [
100G 8f Zeluoul 15 9B21s np elleAns BlNs si}uau 8] 28504

‘obais np aueAns B ap ebeyequie p uoues 8] 7er8UY

“ebefss op ucinog 8 tsLios ap JueAR e afieis ) zelbay

(¢ 614 ©] zakop) 3OS I1 HITIVLISNI

-

g

=

4

UORIDEE 31180 if ‘apnos sp 81
sias enti m w 8 3 f m ro sy
sbugiawu o) zoniue

op

3 red o
alles ©
SINCGD US SLEA o
’,ﬁg sueg
108100 neEsAil 8 anb anot LU ¥ fl
ise susueq ¥ Qé}ld@ Si0) aun 3@53’3;} @

ej zoebieyosi snospuenb m;zﬁgmedw SINDD
8] S9IN0} ZBAING "SIOA Z| 6D BUBYEG 8P N
‘amey | uepusd %;a«:ﬁung p JOSIRI B auslieg

HALLYE ¥ 30 JLNEYHNAC
ZAANOL4 SNOA “Hib ﬁii g ¥ <
AN BNOA IS TNOILYSITILMT M‘M’f’f%}“
Y OHIVDHYHD 3d BT“% @E‘\j’"ﬁ Le3

8] SOAR ZoNUUoT 2BIBYD SUUSIASD suaN

snjd v (spoe p uolippe! seide) g%dm at

JOBLI00 YOS NROAMU 8] B

Us 'eAs D saqn] $8] Snossap-ne mﬁ%;@p

8] IS "OPIDED NBBAIU 8] ZOYLSA WESHIGRIS

(E SUIOL N2 SUBLEY B ISSIIGEIS 65 16 4
dmg sed fsﬁ&h uz« N S;Uc,h)

a@ﬂ%‘ld %p sES g; SUED S¢
W89 D SUOUDNOT S8 0OAR S82{[BOLLIS B19 U0 SUOH

BUSNEY B 8p oY
eiabuoid spgowome inebieys un sene suaneq e e
wewabreyo e [ iepuedes jeuuou sbesr "iCé’“? wesiy
sueieg ep wsweliieys ep swsisAs un padinbe e

wned e 19 nead g ‘suiy 8
sabgoad anod ssoosioid sensung S8 39
siownian sop ‘sueb sap sind 1 i
saogid sep oBs 8| suBp suUanE &)
~F108) S8] DAAE SBTOUL SUOIONISU]

‘sansoidxs wos ssbeys mgm
ap apioe,| ap @ma&ﬁm @] s}m? TOUENE S

IUSLIBIRIDSUIL SS]-TOAE]
‘BUIBLY SO] NO SIUBWBIGA 9] J9AE BLIGIIEY
8p BpIB] 9D [PIUSDINSE PRILOT B A g

shesia o) 1 xned se)anod uon
-oa10ad 20 BISISIA Bl 28300 NOILNILLY

(z 614 e} zakop) L LYY VI HIHYdIHd

dn3aL
 ANIWINOD




uneel 8
anuoo ofiseyoop ap insoslap o weg inb efieely 8 Zensiul .
‘apaied B 8p INSIURY 8] SISLUE US Z8N0H .
{uones
AN P jeriveul 8] ZeAoa) uoissiusuey B JsARigep inod aiql
onot ap vonsod B B 8101 8N0L 8p SPUBLILLIOD B Zeveider] .
(UCHESHIN,D [BNUBL 8] ZRADA) JUBWBULOIEIS 2D Uial)
o} JoBeBop nod ebeheiquis/usly op aiepad B ins zeAnddy
{uonEsHIn D IBNUBUE 81 Z8A0A) SInBY
snid gjuoniscd ey e @Ag@&tsmse p abuag) op I81A8] 81 Z8ABINCS o

A11377vd V1 30 HNZL0VYL 317 431N0H

‘HLLITY VT
30 UNALOVHL 37T ZFNO0H SNOA GNYND SN3Nd 837
HIAADHO INTIVHHNOd ST S3T-ZIATTING L3 31 1d7Tvd
NI S34VHOY XNV NOILNILLY s311vd CAINYLHOJdNI

Lo

HAZHIANI
NOLLOAYIO 30 3dady

91/S NiZHd NOYOH

NOLLOZYIT
30 3d4guvY

18V 1934
IONOTIVH
ELELEN

HN3Lvidvay }

NOILLOZHIO
24 INYIOA
Nag AZACKH

NOLLOZHID
30 LNYIOA
10 NOHONYIN

{sHOH3O 37
SHIA BLLY D)

HIOLIHHY.O
SN

o

!

NOILOTHIC
ag lemA/ﬂ

FANVHD (o )
aLyid ITIFANOE”

yE-9/6 NiFHd mma’/‘é
LHESN ‘

BIDURIED

g ap 18 Jnepen np odes np mnepetoid enbised o) zess
UOHOSID 8D UBjoA

np IUSs 8] SUBD UOHOSID 80 JUBIDA NP Uasul Zaenbious
, DUO) B 28198

18 br-g/e Wl Noioe ) 16 spuedb eyeld syspuoi g zamm@gggf s

UOIDENHD 8

weoanp naeidepe ins se-zesent 1o (sucip e ayonel) g ;
SUOZLOY Uoisod B SUBD 1USIOS SOIESISASURL SBIIBG §8) @r‘b

UYE UGUDUBL NP SIILUSSUS | 18 LUO0eHD ap gu@gwx o) ZOUBI e
ﬁ“ats%}cg”; @

ap snssop-red UONDBHD Op UOUDUBW 8 ZOSSID .
SBUCID UBIY
WSI08 Insloen np SEINBUSIUE SBNOL 8] onb SNOA-ZaINssY

OLLOZHIO 30 ANYIOA 2T -3T VLSN

BUCEH B Z8UBS UIBI) NoINS UN 18 91/ H

UOmoY un ZojElsul i seisop sBeow ap Bn0. 59 zau%g;v
NSUDIY UONCeND ap aiwie | NS obuoyEl ep siqie | ZossiD) .
‘sBuoiel ep algie| suep asn 158 sbeluow 8p SO S04 S8P
jenb sed ssunisiep 158 vosod BT "asseg no ‘suushoul ‘ejney
uotusod sun suep gjquiesse ong nad uonosIp 8P WEOA 87

FI8Y1I03H IONOTIVY 30 JYEdY. T 53N18INE8sY

‘saoud $8] INS 18 UOHOBND 80 UBIA NP NBACLL &)
NS USWee|dWwoD UONDBID AP JUBJOA ND UCYDUBW 81 2588814

UOIDED 80 WRBIDA N N2ACW 8} NS juswag|duos
nowuep seoud xne dnoo wed un Zeuuop NO Zess8ld e

‘SIOUSD O] SIDA UDIOS SHBULIOL

sajped s8] enb Jnod UORDBND &P WBICA NP NSAOW NP INoiNe
WUBWISULICHUN ‘UoyDUBWE NP sio1atie,p soouwd S| Zejleisy] .

(1 aunbid4 ef op LEOUS | ZBAOA} NOILOTY |

-I0 30 LNVIOA NV NOHONYIAL 37 53 T9N3SSYIHd
(1 "Bid e} zahop)

NOILO3HIA 30 LNVTOA 37 H3HOVLLY

411377vd V1
A0 HNILOVHL 3THITINOH 30 LNVAV

'58]-28A0JUS 12 sesyoBlep seoaid sejinod LOUBD 8| ZoUILEXT .
xriesuued sa) zeydep 10 seuby sap nanbuo;
B} PUO} NE 19WILIOS NP UOWED Np Suico anenb se; zadnon

{7 eBed vi zoAop) uoned np seoeaid saf anod
salog seed ssf @ se@q'%@wp saoeid s8] 88IN0) ZoABUY o

NOLHVO 31 H3Tivaad

NOL1HV3
Na dN3Lovdl 37 "H3AFTING HNOod

UOHOBID 8p UB|0s
np aseep uosod ey ep aued e syoneb e) no eyoip &) syubis
8ie IHONYD, No FLIOHG, uoisssidxe| esyin uo pueng

abesn ol nesinog Q168080 (L

W&/ ep e (1
naud g elgwouepy OL/Lep 90 (2

"‘SHLIOSUL JUOE D10 8D SS{BULIOT

suoisuawp se7 epoe) snid sbeluciu 8 is) 81IN0D B 910 ap nef Uy
HN3LOVYL 3HLOA 2d 39V

-NOW 37 HNOd S3DIXa STLNO S3°

‘PILIN0PS ¥

op 810y

SULIGHINID 8lAsUINO |

Jainsse nod S10800 SHIIN0 S8 Z8SIII "PUO] B S8LIBs 6119 JUSAIOD Zojuouw snoa snb aiessiA B 18 $e0e1d s8] s8I0l Unaloei eljcAsp alnsy
81084100 UOHESHAN | JBINSSE N0 "uoipadxa | inod segiucul sed oS au mb seoeid s8] NS SUISN | B SUCW 212 B INSIIEI] NESANOU 8110

JOVLNON




oG 8D sed-aping

~

18nbol ap 1euUscIs
npsejquesuly (z) ©

uonoanD ep
abuoiel
a0 BIGlY

UOIOSHD 8D JUBOA
ng aneeidepy

Ho—Ds  uonosiip sp :
/ » JUB[OA NP J—
a0 THITTT

\\ HEET ] d

N/

"BifEniEy Jnepuib us sasn
sed jsa,u saseid sep oes np NUsULY

ssoald sep ovg ajelsudosd np |anuaagf\g

UOoanp ap
UOLOURY

auaneg
voposp
asnakoiq 5P IUEI0A

ap anbeld

B gL gy ‘
©E/6 BllBpucy (2) ~

BM 2L X 91/e-1 X
Ze/Lt sliepuoy (1)

uonog (1)

gazc

pueIn) 8leld sjjepuoy (1)

=F

uau}muw i
8p 13ij1e0 (g)

uoues 9 suep wed ¥ sesiieogun 859 U0 sevald %87

ajjainieu inepuesd us
24150441 158 8081d Sp 988 NP NUTILOY




=" XN JNTH AN 6 PURISINO ¢ ' 5
RS et vk S 63€6-6811L BuRISINOTY Grodessayg |

0dd NV'110d |

“UOIJVSI]IIN,] IP SA0] FLINIZS 2P §2§poUnN] Sap sunolnoy zopuog |

vgmos op suon ASNOTAd 3d HNALOVYIL |

~OMLIISUY 30 SIUSWISTIIIBAE 800 sud

ZOST| U SN0 A 19 I21[NS0X Uo jusanad
MEGVHSTIdd |
op SUOI}ONIISUI §9] }o SIUSUIISSI] v
-IBAE 3] STIO] ZSAINS 19 UOTIBSI[IIN, P

anuew 2 uem&gnauﬁgos zZa8t Y
_‘ I m:i::wziss:{mmvv ! 'HFIE‘I(IOW fi‘
HONVHOHH HJ SHOUId SHA/AIVINOCN HA THOANVIA |

- SVd ZALAC AN INVLHOdINI TANNVI



